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Pebruary 24, 1966 .

. HEREIN IS uucuxsqn
-_foAﬂug:Ls Y304

N William M. Kunstler, Esq. . ' e
g Kunstler, Kunstler & Kinoy : : L
S 511 Fifth Avenue . , : - S
: - New York, New York 10017 -

* ° Re: Harry Gold

’: Dear Mr. Kunstler:
We havg received :mstructions from Harry Gold to refuse
the requebt made in your letter of February 16, 1966. _
. RS . R e trulyyours:
: R .+ “uglistus S. Ballard .
‘ .
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' |February 16. 1966
A

‘

stus Ballard. Bsq.

Philadelphia, Penna.. _.;14\
f: T Earry Gold . :
3'Dear Mr. Ballard' L e T .

* You may remember th“f we discussed the case of
Morton Sobell some time 250 and I informed you that I
'~ and several other attorncys were working on & .new petie
- tion pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 2255 on his Pehalf.

fi" 7" In connection with the preparation. of this petie
‘tion, I am most interasted:in looking at the originals

-; of the Gold- ‘pre~trial s»atements, photostatic copies of -
which you furnished to MNiriam and Walter Schneir. If it

+1s at all possible to obtain the original documents for

a limzted pericd of time I would be most appreclative.

Because of the 1mmediacy of our petztxon I

this request. ,
e " Cordlally yours, o

- TN T [

. .

' o N - R

William ﬁ.-khngtlef;lg?;,'

"; would So most gratcful foc youb promot attention to'- L .
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foundroré, 'NORTON BOBELL |
(00 NEW ronx) x
nen!airtel, 5/13/56

N . " Review of NY files discloseo following mromtion
're "confessicm of KLAUS FUCHS and "statements"™ of BARRY GOLD
and DAVID and RUTH GREENGLASS which subject's attorneys have
imoved,to have Government produce

R FUCHS' "confession"-copy of statement made by
PUCBS to British authorities was forwarded NY by Bulet,
3/27/50 (Bufile 65-58805). Portions of this statement as
paraphrased were used in court hearing on FUCHS in london
2/10/50. . Bigned statement of FUCHS dated 5/26/50 at = =
Vormwood‘scr.bs Prison, London, given to Assistant Director
H. H, CLEGG, 8A R. J. LAMPHERE and W, J. SCARDON of U. K.

- Becurity Service, was forwarded NY, 6/6/50 in the HARRY GOLD
i ile 65-5T7449) case with copies of photos of GOLD

den

f'cus set forth in nrious Bureau commnications. -

2 eon

eau ( . R :
- 1-62-106 ('ALTER B. scmn :
}- ew York . 100-10984 HELEN SOB
AL'!ER D._

_}-lev?orx S %,‘ﬁw‘ g
Tk ) INFOREAT. ™ ODNT ‘E“.
TS HERER 1S UNGLASHAED,

1A

tified dy FUCHS. - Other information obtained from mcns _‘ .




v e AtRsa i kD T e QWL U APCSpI. ST e e - .
2, - . . R -

“

eth 4h 2he 45 hotel s
SOLD ;mgt‘to

S

Ade

2

%




3 . ® .
. ro-u\r;. semear ¥ o . ‘)

-

- LI e b -~ B e e [

»

T FBI |
h . S 5/20/66' R

v, (Type mplmueuor code) T e
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:-; R = -y (Priotity) ..
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'+ ¥ DIRECTOR, ¥BI (101-2483) -
(ATT: CRIME RECORDS) _

'8AC, NEW YORK (1oo-37158)” (r) 2

‘ mm%m

(oomronx) S RRL Gt

nenairtel, 5/13/66 ;__ ST R
:nclosed for the Burea.u 18 one photocopy of letter

statements of HARRY GOILD and DAVID and RUTH GREENGLASS. Also
" enlcloSed is photocopy of affidavit of AUSA JOHN S. MARTIN, .TR.,
- BDNY, in opposition to motion to transfer subject to Federal
o _._Aaouse of Detention, nc, from I.ewieburg. -
i Z om 5/20/66, Judge FRANKEL denied request of eub;]ect t
"‘be suppl:led with GOLD and GREENGIASS statements now and left -
. “%his point to de argued on 6/20/66 when subject's petition unde
, ‘”t#"% ??5‘5, ?' smied. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
i = = S HERE!N IS UMCLASSIFS
L §1-62-106323) Rgum D. BCEIBIR)

.-
C e

l !r\'-'& Al

1- ew York (10 100-10984 ; HELEN SOBELL REc. - ;-1 £l
e i o8 A “&‘m /0

" l-New York {100-1352
) (ps% )

7% 1-New York 100-107111

'of sub;]ect's attorney, WILLIAM N. KUNSTLER, to USDJ MARVIN ™~ - |
FRANKEL, 8DNY, requesting hearing of motion to obtaifi pretrial "

_ M

O

D CopY FILID /.'7._. /2@5'3.‘?3 |
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&nd cayss

1. I &3 ex Assistest lhite ‘States Atiarroy in

the czfica of Robert M. Morgent! zau, bmted TL.LeE ULl ey

lor (e ESouthern Dzstnc: of Lww York, sed oo cuclh, o
_zmiiiae with the fa:: ts in the ahove-:apti—:. wd oL

5o feste set forth hevels & Mé_? &F&RMQ‘I{OAH SfONTA]NED'
e s ' | - HEREIN IS UNCLASSI
~ DATE4i30/g7 B V304PaT] I

2. This affidovit is sz..m..ttod in aonnesifting w

o ¥,

= rozion of Morton Sobell esking the court ta Lave b~
Lrouzht to the Federael Bouce of Detcation in Bew Yois wt;
frez the Levisburg prison. |

3. Movant gecks to bz Lroughb bero {n corlar Io

e -y,

sm-uit with cc'..:v'el ccﬁcc:'ni:'__ Lie yrcss:t mﬂlv ~tion m

~avc bis sentence eet aside puriiont to 28 v.s c. ° 2235.

pmv:ldea.th'a:: | _
- - L 2/93—/605
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AT CUCI U Iy TTUVER Lo e Cau Lot tlwli
: ‘ sucy woticn without ro: izz the
. prag..xc\.i.c:x of the pricoivr &t the

T Gc ceino, " A

¥hile tha CGovorzment ecnsodzs the t the Cm'r'- dﬂcs hasee
irazetion o ordsr 2 prisoncre prodonnd orior to the
£2-2vz of the hearinz on & § 2255 motion, scmc a‘)m.ing‘
'“*Iu ‘be mde by the defencact to Juc:zifly au:h e“.rar
coiinasy relief, |

4, Ia this case, covont Las falled to zive auy

Toasea that ld Juctify tic Court in exdlering his roturn

tc chis District from the Federal Donliontizry et Levirburg.

2~~:~.'.-"*.'.:zxt's ccunsel bas clafmed thot rovs.t shoeld beo veomaaht

h:;:a €. w2l his counsel can chow Ll e sc:.lc.: portisn cf

..Lf- t.:.::c:ipt of hig trial zad & ecsled exhiibil, Liih of |
viich were ros extly male avallshls to ccunsel uovy Lilz)
rgr¥se=sat rot to moke publfc thei- contents, FPoucver, this
tr:;:#ecrf.p: end the eﬂzioit bsth relate to the mvmactnrp
of the Atomfe Boxb. Si.nce ovant 4is en electxical- enginéér

Zi. 6ot an ctozic geicntist, it is Jiff ficult o srz izt

o

, '.p:;;.,a;:-:: wourld be scrved Iy briagic: hi.'n here to £ 3 the-a

meeczizle. Mig counsel kas socurcd permiesion to

these te:icls to cozpetent cie: Ista fcr ch»lr poeainta
ti-a ¢ad it i.s apparent that m\mt muld not p:av -

sl atlicent help to his counsel in evaluati.ng these r_,te-

* - ) : " v
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i, i c;..:‘:"c cf custody .l sr-..'.t‘-.:gaze. Tl fomalne ok

R B s | Sétention Hzeloartorze e hizp dnfomed po
wizt hlg foriliey 4s heavily congected ot preecal, | e

&t zo Uiized tixat in vicr of the fact tial movast is
a-n‘:g, a thirtyeyecar seatence gpecial securily paced “tisn

v.uld have to be takea vhich wsuld dcpose an exstra Yundona

ca the afxipistraticn of the Detenticn Neadnuarters.,

6Q In view 0f the fo-t that pavant hne fatlesd

to chsw 23y rezcon vhich would juctify transporticg bim
£0szm Loedsburg to the Federal Detentica ieadguaslicone in
e York, the Goveranment prays thct hlz uciica to ba

coanclorred be denied.

.

LS ek 5 24

JCEE 30 ‘ilia.:-..i&c‘of. JRQ
Lcciztant Tnited Stor-o Attor:y

uonn o bcfove me this ‘ .
1. ¢ay of iay, 1866, S :
PH . %
- § New Yor
Notﬂly“%sué:egm County
lsfi}:l-ﬁxvixes March 30, 1 /




: KUNSTLER KUNSTLER & Kmoa SR

¢ ATTORNEYS AT LAW

: . 81 FIFTH AVENUE .

: 't 3 .  NEW YORK.N.Y. 10017 T . ‘

:‘ B P . ‘; o '-‘-'1._, . ppe— ':' Y . . . . -
SR TN TTTY T S ‘o WMURRAY HILL £°8317 S Casie scpnear

.0 MMBMARL . RUNSTLER . i1 A . YRANDALEX"

Honorable Marvin Frankel Sy N e e T e
. United States District Judge - SRR Rl b
- United Statesg District Court _‘ R S S S S
-+~ for the Southern Distnct S . e
- Fol.ey Square,’ New York . ' ST

"Re: Sobell v. United States of America -
66 Civ, 1328 . .

~Dear Judge Frankel:

: After the he: -3 last Friday, we were not qulte
-sure of the status. ol our motions for the production of

- the pre-trial statements of Harry Gold and David and Ruth

- Greenglass, as well as the confession of Dr, Klaus Fuchs,

_As you will recall, we predicated these motions on the :
- aecessity of having these documents at a time sufficieatly’
;’ prior to the hearing to determine whether we were entitled
“~to a hearing under 28 .U,S.,C, 2255, so that their contents

_could be used thereat.

. Because of the vital importance of" these documents
in view of the tack of our position, it would be appreciated
Y4f, at the hearing next Friday before you, we could bring
~';these motions up once more for your determination. A copy
‘of this letter has been sent to Assistant United States
/Attorney John Mart:in 80 that he will be apprised of this e
}request. Vo ,

’

Re soectfully,

) g : : RS William M Kunstler
-eces John §, Martin Jr., Esq. ,.,.,-
Marshall Perlin ‘Esq. 4
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| i Dater 5/27/66

&
”OSCAR SEBORER;
‘4.7.

:Anterview conducted’ by .Boston 0ffice and that no additional < |  :%
data is’ avallable ‘concerning LINSCHITZ vhic“" 18, not already -

“LL INFORMATION CONTAINED .-+
HEREN IS UNCLASSIFIED. -

4, S
et ?C‘u‘.:; A

-.*‘ﬁe New ork iirte} ‘0 . mreau, )

' LINSCHITZ. o | -

P

Review of Boston filee reflects this 18 only
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ource At :ara_ndels miversﬁ:y ”advised
TRETE 'c\!rmntly on- raculty 88

Ment in Charge -
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Trans-gi_lt the following in

. e - L R T - -

FBI
Date: §/27/66

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Pn'pn'ty) e -,-,' . & -.-: - N K

ek Slag SO Do

TR nmnc'ron, FBI (101-2u83)
'FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (100-37158)(P)
e TN :
' SUBJECT: morroNRoBELL

ESP = R
o (OO. NY)_ _
oo ' ReNYa;rtel, 5/13/66, which set out schedul of
‘ "service of plead:.ngs. .o S ..
co '; SOBELL's attomeys were to file bmefs s port:.n
thea.r notions on §/27/66. . o N
; AUSA JOHN S. MARTIN, JR., SDNY, advmd 5/27/66,
' that"SOBELL's atibrneys had requested and were allowed additig
. al week to file their briefs. Hence schedule now calls for
* - their briefs on 6/3/66; Government's answer on 6[20[ 6, and
: "_arguments on 6/27/66. L
L Bureau will be- omptly advised of deve )
e +o ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED . - '
o * HEREI IS UNGLASSIFED (7 |
' @/ BUREAU (m)DATEmBY g ,IM
. (1 - 62-106323) (WALTER D. BCH!EIR) A
(Att: Crime Records) - ’ - REC- 103
NY 100-109849 - (HELEN SOBELLO)

-

NY 200-37158 . . .

TR N ) “‘m‘“’ /”/_i(/&i: JM7

R a ﬂAY 28 066

UNRECORDED COPY FILED 1¥ & 2 ‘/0/ 323-

Approved:

69JUN ipec ge‘;t in Charge
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'Transmit the following in

g .

';u; -

FBI

Date:

ey

5/2k/66

(Type in plaintext or code)

Lo AUBA :onn S. MARTIN, SDNY
sub:)ect'a attorneys named Dr. HENRY

. (Priority)

nmm'ron, ¥BI (1o1-2h83)

to whom they would show the sealed ‘trial exhibit.
was not further identified though on 5/20/66, at oral argumentZ -/
.on motions subJect's attorney mentioned the expert was from the\

llew

mgla.nd area.

LINSCHITZ is undoubted

" ‘of Bufiles 116-163696 and 100-37

mom SAc, Bbml YORK (100-37158)(1’)
g0 smam'r " MORTON sonm ) TAINED
© T BSP - R - M.\. !NFGRMAT!DN CON
e (oo I ge 1S UNCLASSEER )
. nén;airtel, 5/29 =

Lo e

'——

vised 5/24/66, that
CHITZ as the expert
LINSCHITZ

)(

1dent1ca.1 uth the subject

- In 1950, DAVID GREEN}LASS, a.fter revieving his address
book, said he believed he furnished, among other names, the
n:mle‘o oféﬁcm to HARRY GOLD as & )oal!.blo 08p10na.ge recruit

-

BomEAy ()
él - 62- 323)(VALm D. scmwm)

Att: Crime Records)

OSTON (RM
NY 100-1

KRY 100-1352
KY 100-107111

ALTER D, SCAIEIB

m) (41)

Y 100-37158 Y 7)) 1?5 . _
= mfd (f331) ‘ PP
- (a2) & o

. I v/ & /A .. : . . mm
Approved: . Sent

Z// --;;;_I_éoi

R JO323
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: Bulet 2/28/57, i.n the OSCAR BEBORER, IS-R case
1»‘( ,ne 105—383 summarized information re Lnscnm and
: thorized inter
vers

S Bureau is requested to um.u uhether
"use:l.oae h.ter uto. n'x.nlscnm :
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7 ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED - -

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED, 7

RSN ;.vrv:f'..— H "
bl S e | AR
S Sy, 3

3 ,m;nmumhﬁtl. You sheuld furnish a gopy of this
£ - wewotandun to the Assistant United States Attorney, Southern
S ... . Bistrict et New Yerk, for his informatisn. .Copies ef the
o msmerenden sheuld slso be furnished to the Bureau fer disseninatiea.
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. : F 22 (Rev. a,.z.) - -~
' : ® * . Federal Bureau of Investigation
Records Branch

_—-./%4&,19%

[_IName Searching Unit - Room 6527
[ Service Unit - Room 6524

A : P T ' Forward to File Beview
R S e - C . . £ ntion
- s kR_eturn to Y22 opp.

Supervisor Room Ext.

Type of References Requested:

Regular Request (Analytical Search)

All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
tSubversive References Only

Nonsubversive References Only

Main References Only

Type of Search Requested:

Restricted to Locality of
:] Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
Buildup Variations

Subject 112 » fé‘;nm
e e RFONAON CNTANED —
Localities BMH RS My

Re— Dgte __ &£ Tnitidls _ég.‘_

Prod.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL

I;“! _ L, -

S - 10/ -21/5 )75 £oRe=n ptate
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-84)

. Date 5 /3 1 /66
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; ReNY&irtel 5/20/66 ebneerning rder to*transfer :
4SOBELL to Federal Detention ¥ adquartersigNYc, fe§ﬁ§we deys

%

" s'attorneys had requested thet SOBELL be‘broﬁght to NY
during the weeklkof June 6, 1966.- e
s
. - . HOWARD FRANCISCUS .Federal Detention Headquarter
" NYC, advised that, 'SOBELL ‘would be transferred to NY for two
‘days consultations'with his attorneys on. June 6‘and 7‘or 5

323) (WALTER D, scm:m;
cRmE RECORDS i -, -
“New York 100-109849

2

e U. ’m RMA imlT
* “HEREIN IS° um HED
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FBI '
Date: 6/3/66

| | .

,

1 : . _‘

B s s Tt At ok o L S
.

Tn‘mamlt the followinq in - -

(T ype in plaintext or code)

'——J-——

X o Tos ‘nmncron, !'BI (101-2483)
(vd non- ; -;.f nc, n% YORK (100-37158)(1')

sunmcr _ MORTON sosm
. "ESP.-R T
(°°' l!)

f‘ Rel'!a.irbel, 5/31/66 t

LT A R LEW
CL T BOWARD FRANCISCUS, Federa.l Detention Kea.danrters O
g’Bm nc, a.dvised 6/3/66 that SOBELL o.rrived at PDH 3 00 p.m.

N - - i T /v._

AUSA JOHN S, MARTIN stated that on 6/3/66 WILLIAM
!UHS‘!‘LER attorney for SOBELL, advised him that brief scheduled
to be served on USA, SDNY, on 6/3/66, was not ready and would

. be served on /7/66 MARTIN also advised that under court
order, SOBEI.L and his attorneys are to confer on 6/7 a.nd 8/66.

Bureau will be adv:l.sed or developnents.

gttt
(1 - 2-1 32 lm.m n. scmm) w .

1. i : é 188:}3?222 (WALTER n. c&nm) 0
e AT RIS m’ W A-.z/z; ( ‘o/

4:, 06 T2
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e AL mrom:mo*s coummao !
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June 6, 1966
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Cuclonro o2 the above imfermatioa could compromise af enrmt
“‘active informant, theredy having an adverse ottoet oa the
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Domestic Intelligence Division
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INFORMATIVE NOTE :

- bute /2766

Morton Sobell was convicted, along
with Julius and Ethel Rosenberg, in
1951 of conspiring to commit espionage.
The Rosenbergs were executed and Sobell
is currently serving a sentence of 30
years. . '

Sobell's attorneys have petitioned
for a new trial for him and his removal
to New York City, as indicated in
attached, is probably connected with
the petition for a new trial.

The information in attached will be
furnished to the Department. :
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N Type in plmmez: or code)

PR LA L WP e i T
P her et .. e e Ll .
Y e -'!‘r-'tJ»'ﬁ~ e '._. B P ST L » .-
A ~ - AT .. .

1em 1oo-1098b, gmm sonmz b R
4 )

(Pn‘an'zy) i

”————-,—g——-—-—-’-_——--—.——..-———a-————-———-——.—-—.—————.——

o i
'——-"..u-.——-——-——————— H

SUBJECT: nomon S80BELL . o \

© EP-R a

_ReliYairtel, 6/3/66 | . :
" AUSA JOBN 8. MARTIN advised on 6/8/66 that SOBELL'S

' u.ttomey stated that the brief to be served on USA, SDII'!,

- would ‘not be served until 6/13/66

', - For information. ALL lNFORMﬁTlON CONTAINED
. EREIN IS UiCLASSIFIED

({/- SRR o AT%_?{

G b2 i0bses
(1 - 62-106323 wALm D. scmm)
(ATT: CRIME

1 -NY 100-1352
-1 - XY 100-107111
1 - NY 100-37158 .
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édun 151966
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=] 1- uy';oo-avlsa o

S — i M . e Rada bt I S R

*

‘“,‘4

FBI

( Type in plamtezt or code)

Fer A
1\‘{"_4 .
13

E AIRTEL 3/ FELLEAET D e e "2'."_ L erEtn :
Ser T, v R {Prwnty) Coie e el

|

|

i

|

|

|

|

|

6/13/66 o :
. R ]
|

|

|

3

|

n:xzcron. rnx (101-2uas)-; T T
sac.‘< YORK (100-87158) (P) SRR
~ MORTON SOBELL B

Tt e s ‘ ", ESP-R s :
j;"’% (00' IY) ET

Hr. HOWARD FRANCISCUS, Federal Detentzon Headquarters,
Lewzsburg Pen;tentiary today, 6/13/66.,
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UNITED STATES GOO.’.NMENT ’
Memorandum

To . : DIRECTOR, FBI (101-2483) pate: 6/21/66

. 3 SAC, PHILADELPHIA (65-4372) (P%*)

S -
Q&;m MORTON QBE_LL

ESP = R~

# Re Philadelphia letter to Bureau dated 1/19/66.

On 6/2/66, Dr. W. H, WELLER, Chief Medical Officer,
U. S. Public Health Service, U. S. Penitentiary, Lewisburg,
Pa., advised SA PHILIP M. MORRIS there has been no change in
SOBELL's mental or physical health since previous contact.

"LEAD

- : —~
PHILADELPHIA L &,,
: AT LEWISBURG, PA.: </

Will recontact Chief Medical Officer, U. S. Public
Health Service, U. S, Penitentiary, Lewisburg, periodically
for information regarding any change in the mental or physical
health of SOBELL and advise Bureau of results,

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

ggﬂ:& 31% UNCLASS#FIED _,_/ I
/01— 24 93:/6/3

[Qﬁk& 16 JUN 21 1966 .

2 - Bureau '(101-2483) (RM) e
2 - New York (100-37158) (rM) = BHe.
2 - Philadelphia (65-43-4372)
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FBI
Date: 6/17/66
Transmit the following in _ i
o (Type in plaintext or code)
B vio AIRTE;L . - . REGISTERED
‘“:y : ) ' e (Priority)
M0 DIRECTOR, FEI (101-21;83)
. FROM: snc. &yomc (100-37158) (P)
SUBJECT: MORTON .
I ?gg:gn °ZALL INFORMATION commm
R HEREIN 1S UNCLASS!FIED /IM N
_ ReBuairtel tow I
( ' ' Encloaed herewith for the Bureau are 5 copies of m
] /,,./ ' a LHM captioned "DR. HENRY LINSCHITZ" dated 6/16/66. It is f{
noted that this individual has been named by the defense as
/ AO/ ) ‘the expert who would review trial exhibit in captioned case. “)
,' * HENRY LINSCHITZ 18 the subject of NY file 100-101601 \§
- and 116-37937. In addition numerous references to him are M
s contained in other files. The enclosed LHM contains pertinent—- \
background data as well as other information which would
-appear pertinent to his connection with SOBELL case. A copy Va
of the enclosed LHM has been rum:lahed to the AUSA, SDNY. \.
A
3
| &
_— p¢| 8
(RM) | 5
“(1-62-106323) (WALTER D, SCHNEIR) /4/ ’.:iﬁ &
: ATT: CRIME RECORDS C- 96 — ] 8
1-NEW. YORK (100-109849) (HELEN SOBEL‘LFE
.. 1=-NEW YORK (100-135206) (WALTER D, SGHNEIR) zo JUN 1966 E
| % .. 1-NEW YORK {100-107111) (CSJMS) . A . (3]
] 1-NEW YORK 100-105601 HENRY,LINSCHITZ) o
PFD:caw C/ B I.-—i4 ke "(1-7 (L B
(11) . *QLOS‘{B’ W.uz S 8
) >, Q=1-t6 g

R s
'¢. 7.6 (ApProved: Sent
¥ SpseidAgent in Charge
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LR :':onnn. HAHONE!andPETERG.__OTH
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LINSCHITZ uas 1ntervieued on 2/23/51 by‘sas .

. .‘-‘

2T Tme’ aigned atatement furniahed on 9/20/55
Prof. :DWING HALTCHER was ta.ken by SA JOBN A. BEHRINGEB
. : age 6 containa the aummary of a letter sent by
LINSCHITZ to Federal Judge KAUFMAN which appears pertinent
- 0 this case.. Piles of the NYO reflect that a copy of this
. letter 18 no longer available., The summary of this letter 1is
*  met forth in the LHM was therefore taken from Buairtel to NY,
'..5/20/54 captioned “HENRY LINSCHITZ, AEAE", - . , -

»




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
New Yorik, New York
June 16, 1966

Doctor nenry*maéhit: CoTET

—

y . On Dece-nbe 31, 19‘193 Dr, Btnry u::schitz encuted

a personnel security wguestionnaire for another government
agency, at which time furnished t.he ronowing background
mromtion eoncerning H

: Dr. Linschits ¢ated that he us___mm_
1919, at New York City, of Polish parents who were
mmmies citigens, He received a Bachelor

of Science Degree f{rom Ciiy College of New York, New York
City, 4in 1940, He attended Duke University, Durhan, North
c from 1940 to 194C, receiving a Master of Arts Degree
“In 1941, and a Doctor of Philosophy Degree in 194€, He
indicated that from 1940 to 1943, he was employed on &
‘teaching and research feilowshl OE at Duke University, qunrtment
of Chenistry., From 1942, to 124(, he was employed as
secilon leader by the Unxverslty of California, doing regearch
on the atoxic boab at Los Alamos, New Mexico.éggg r{.mec to
septeaber, 1945, he was exnployed a3 a sciencl torstitant
. for assembly of the atomic bomb at the 509th United 3tates
“Army Airforce Squadron at Tinian and Marianas Islands, From
February, 194C to June, 1945, he was at Duke University
completing work for his Doctor of Philosophy Desree. He
indicated that from June, 1948, to September, 1948, he uas A
employed on a research felilowship at the Institute for -
Nuclear Studies at th» University of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois.’
From September, 1948, until the time of executing the avove . /
questionnaire, he was employed as Assistant Professor of /7, 2.- -
Chenlsiry, at Syracuse University, Syracuse, New York, ~ -~

In 1950, a confidential source who has furnlished
o reliable information in the past, advised that Dr, Henry
. . 1insghite was @ member of the Town - Hill Porum, & group
- .organized in Syracuse, New York, in Pebruary, 1950, for .
zig .. e purpou of diocuumg problems uhich were o: mumst to

" ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

: é.{.r 8&?&"! S INCLASSIFED, 1 /p‘mﬂ - Ib H

Jo/-25 3 -

ENCLODU




3 fboctor Benrx Bnsohats

mboro or tho arta, oouncea. and protcsuom. SOurco
deised that this group was composed of approximately 35 - *. ..
. persons who were divided about equally from among r.culty T
_.members &t Syracuse University and from persons &ctive in
bunnus lnd pmteulonn in g cj.ty of s:muse. ~: r;.-_ =

1

s,

Jn 1950 a mond eonudenth.i source who m L
tumiahed reliable information in the past advised that on -~
?ebruary 13, 1950, Dr. Henry Linachitz gave a discussion at
. & meeting of the Town Hill Forud at which he raised the view

_ " that the American people should find some way of meeting 4
- , "Ruszila half way on the question of the atomic bomd, Aecording
" -‘to the source, Dr, Linschits professed that he could see no . .-

-harn in accepting the Russian plan for sontrol of the ato.uc .
“homb, . The source stated it was his epinion that DPr. -
Linscm.t,z expressed a pro-Coanunist vies upon the questio, of
cont.'ol o the atoalc bounb and it appeared thai the audience
of ihe Town hHill Foruax strongly syapathized vwith the views
of Dr. LGscm.tz on this subject. ) - .

' - 0n June 15, 1950, the éapnt or .Davi
36) ﬁi 1__){15!;0:1 3tre exw York City, was searched by 3pecial
= TTRgents o ra Bureau stigation with t he written -
-,», consen'p of Greenglass, At that time an address book was found

. 4n the apartment belonging to Oreenglus, in which \t’s cont.uned. '
the nwne of Dr, Henry Linschitz, - ‘

©© “'In July, 1950, D.vld Orungm:. a ulf—adnatbed A o
Soviet espionage agent, was intervieved by Special Agents of
. the PFederal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), He stated that Dr.
-+ - -Henry Linschitz was one of the scientists exployed at the n
- Los Alazos Atomic Boxmd Project during the period that he -

/'ffr), e %

70 (Gresnglass) was employed -as 8 machinist, He stated that
" -Pr. linschitz was considered hin to be incliped to leftist .
. tendmcuc politically, He stat t he had po specific

-Anformation to tubnunmeo this belief but had formuilated this
-opinion of Dr. linschitz as & result of general conversations
"“among ermployees and from the fact that Pr, Limschite at that
tiae was one of the scientists who frequently cawe into the
machine shop at which he worked at lLos Alaaiws, to request tha.




’cert;a.'m lpccial a be m. ‘cmenglus statec thlt be
_knew Pr, Linschits was a gsmber of the Association of Atomic

-" Soientists and that he had received a Doctor of Philosophy -
| pegree from Duke University. - Greengless stated that he had

' . furnished the nane of DPr, Linschitz to Harry Gold as &

AR Project.

“'possible upionace recrult u. thc Los Alma Atonto

- L Oon Pebmry 23, 1951. Dr. Emry unachitz wWAS
‘;,murvimd by Special Agents of the FBI at his office in
‘the Chenistry Building at Syracuse University, - Dr, Linschite
stated that he knev David Greenglass as "Gmnie". & member

- -.of the Armed Forces who was employed as a machinist at los

_Alamos, New Mexico., He denied that he knew (reenglass

7 pocially or that he had ever known the wife of David )
Greenglass, Dr, Linschitz atated that his Job at Lo:c Alancs

was to conduci research on the properties of the deionatilion

waveZ in the explosive section of the project at Los Alacs,

~__He stated thal due to the navure of his employuenti he caxe

" 4in contact with David Greenglass due to the fact that whenever

he needed some small object of machinery made he would go

- hinself directly to the machine shop and request it., Dr,

"linschitz denied that he had ever known Julius Rosenberg ov -

. Rarry @old, or that he had ever been approached either _

. directly or indirectly to furnish i{nformation %o m nusuan

- gaplonage lyntea, by B Or by anyone clu.

- At the time of thc above interview, nr. Ltmchitz
was asked directly whether he was or had ever been a membe:r
of the Commmist Party. He categorically denied that he was
or had ever deen a member of the Communist Party. WwWhen
Queationed as $o why his name should have been mentioned as

1.9 possible recruit for sapionage, Dr. Linschitz stated that "

: -'this eould probably be explained by the fact ef the nature of

;> his work at the pro:oct which was lsading directly to the e
" sasembly of the twmi.c bonb uhich m s ht.zhly ncnuve pl.rt

' -j"f ‘M pm“"- . SR ; ) cria

In 1951, ts.r. Alvin P. Ryan, Pemonnel :crearance
Branch, Securitiy Division, Atomic Energy Coixaussion, New
Yorik, Hew York, advised that Dr, Henry Linschitz was granied




A Dootor lhnry Ltnscmu

" to be ene. According to Ryan, Dr. linschitr stated

VT 1 b .
~.f..._. L. S

) ln 1nfom1 I.nbtrview by that oruae on nay 5 1951, .1
¥, _Aeccording to Ryan, Dr. Linschitz recallied at that tize
- &a-talk he had given at Syracuse University as & member
- “‘of the Town Hill Porum in which he indicated that he felt
- the Acheson-Baruch-lLillienthal Plan which was presented

to the United Nations was very notable, a statesmanlike

thing, and appeared very practical, Dr. Linschitez stated
. this plan was proposed in 1947, and in 1950, there appeared
" _11tt1e hope of getting an agreement, but he

" kind of comproaise could be made which was important to

felt that some

both nations. He stated, however, that after the Koréan
‘war started in June, 1550, there appeared to be 1ittle hope

- of any kind of a rational approach to the problem as the

United 3tates could not accept any proposed plan of the
Soviet Union, Dr. Linschitz stated that the door should not
be closed, but that the United States should dbe hard-bolled
and should walt for souse 1eally clearcut evidence tha.

thinsh are being carried out in good faith, Dr, Linscii.z
stated that he vhought ilhere weie some Coamndsti syxathizers
at the Town Hill PForum who \nnt along with the Kussian 4
vicwpoint.

According to Rynr., ‘at the u.ne of the above

B tnterview, Dr, Linschite stated that Lavid Greenglass was a
. machinlst at Los Alamos in his shop, and it was utterly

fantastic that Greenglass should regard him as a possible

spy. Dr. lLinschitz denied again being in contact to the

beat of his knowledge either directly or indirectly with

Harry Gold or with Julius or Ethel Rosenberg. Dr, Linachite
stated that he completely detests violence, tyranny, and the
undemocratic way in which things are done by Comrmnista, BHe
stated he oompletely detests the entire system which they
‘represent and stated he had never been & Commmist o professed

'] regard

- Z. ..the Communist Party pov as an ’extension of Soviet Rusaia, and

- e e ome

% ¢ - X regard the Commnist Party now as simply & tool for Kussian
. foreign policy. ~Certainly y advocate the overthrost of the
© American Government, They mt t0 make as much oonruaion as

they pcusivly can and they are succeeding,”

e i e e i ~—




‘?;_Doctor nom-y unsoh:.h

f-;;. 3:*According to Pynn, Dr. nan umchitz m agun
“interviewed by the Atoamic Energy Commission on April 89, - .

having sent one 1etter to President Truman about 1951, ..

- pequeding that the death sentence imposed on Julius and .
. Ethel Rosenberg be changed to life imprisonment. He stated
.that be wrote such a letter on the basis of the fact that o
he was against capital punishment and he also believed that -
the United States was affording the Communists propagands

" material by executing the Rosenbergs., He stated that a
co-gigner of this letter had bean mfeuox- IMng h'altoher ,
or Syracusc Unueraity. . JA . .

- Durins the i.m;ex'viw or Aprn 29. 1955, Dr. I.inachit:
.. &l1s0 shted that he had been yisited at § use University
by members of the Comiittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenterg -
Case He stated tha! at the tiac of the visit of this co:vitt,ce
he requested that Dr, ¥irth, Chatnan of the Chealstry Deparimenti
at Syracuse University be present during any discussion wiiich
- transpired. He stated that at this time he was requested by
- members of the above comaittee to sign an affidavit stating
that David Greengiass did not have sufficient knowledge to
-use the information sconcérning the atomic bool 2s he lral eo
 testified during the trial of Julius and Ethel Roaendberg, ‘
Dr. Linschitg advised that he refused to sign such an arndavit..
He also mdicatcd that a tape neording of this interview was
me' .

On Septeunder 20, 19,.5, Professor Irvin " licher,
tormerly of Syracuse University, “Syr&tuse, New Yo
a signed statement to Special Agents of the FBI. In this
. statement he indicated that he had met Dr, linschitz in
., September, 1948, while teaching at Syracuse Univeraity, and ,
“‘had known him on a professional and social basis, He . D
o stated he considered Dr, Linschite to be of the highest .

. eharacter, yeputation, and associates. He stated that 4n. - -
approximately 1952, Dr. Linschits snd hiuself prepared &8
el letter so former President €ruman, requesting ttnt the pending .
¥ execution of Ethel and Julius Losenberg be stay=rd-and that
their sentence be changed to 1ife merisonment. He stated

'5—

'195 During this interview he stated that he could recall .. - -



1 Doctor Banry unnchitl

that he and m. unschiu mte tm.a letterd their ‘om
_, ‘frec will and were not requested $o0 write iv dy anyone, He,
Tl ‘stated that they wrote the letter only because they were
. 7 against eapital punishoent and felt that the execution of .
- "the Rosenbergs would afford the Communists propaganda - .
. material, He stated that he and Dr, Iinschite did not .
w7 sympathize with the Bosenberﬁ: and are both opposed to -
YooY Commanism, He stated that only reason they wrote the
. htter m bocmae ot tha arommntiomd reasons, | - -

T en rebnury 3. 1951. Ben Bsderson was. meerviewed

be ‘Special Agents of the FBI, at which time he stated that he
had been formerly a meaber of the United States Aray, stationed

st Los Alanos, New Mexico., Bederson stated that he knew Dr, Henry
Linschitez as a former oivilian employee at the Los Alamos
Project. He stated that he knew nothing unfavoradle concerning
the politics or aciivities of D, Linschitz, He stated ithai
Br. -Einschitz had developed the lena which was used in the
atoaic boab and that his efforts were responsible for the

" successful development of this lens, He advised that it was
undoubtedly possible that David Greenglass was acquainted with
Dr. Linschite bocme ot tha ruct that areenglus did work on

the 1ens mld. L ,

T On Apx‘ll 19. 1%7. Kr. Alv!.n P. Rym aentioned :
: abovc, advised that his records reflected that as of that

- time, Dr, Henry Linschitz was now enployed by Brandeis
_ Univerucy. Haltho;n, Massachusetts,

< In Dccember. 1952, Pederal J'udse Irving R, Kaufaan,
_ Southern District of New York, advised that he received a
..., istter dated Decexber 22, 1952, signed by Henry Linschiteg, N
T, E T Associmte Professor of Chenistry, Syracuse University, - 3
. Syraocuse, New york. The lstter requested commitation of the
-, death sentenc gven to Julius and Bthel Rosenberg.: Linschite
;- gtated that g World War II he worked as a Research Group
© " 'ieader at Los Alanos on the @evelopassnt of high explosive :
- w7t Jenses and helped assemble the Nagasaki Boud as & aember of
s the Atonic boabt field group in the Marianas in Ausust, 154,

)
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nnschitz stated he belleved the senvence glven the )

““-¥ Rosenbergs should be commated because he had reason to
- Goubt the credibility of vhe testimony given by David

Greenglass; the fact that the defendants and confessed

’ -spies were Jews might have caused a Jewish Judge to lean :
over dbackwards; and the timing of tha tml during l. peri.od

of bitter international feelings, - _
Junus and lr.bel Rounbors were oonvicted 1n und ted s

. 'States Pistrict Court, Southern DPistrict of New York, on -

-~ NMarch 29, 1951, on chargez of Conspiracy to0 Commit Espionage,

“~  -and were sentenced to deaih, ‘rhay were subaaquently executed
. on June 19, 1953.
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! | JUN 241966 =~
__ V1o e, DN 241966
.. Nr. J, Walter Yeagley A a June 21, 1966 -
- ... . Assistant Attorney General

Y- . Director, FBI oD T

NORTON SOBELL
REPIONAGE - RUSSIA

¥y In connection with the motion made by the above

%" subject for a new trial under Title 28, United States Code,

o Bection 2255, John 8, Martin, Assistant P aited States Attorney,
BSouthern District of New York, sdvised that the attorneys for
Sobell had named Dr. Benry Linschitz as the expert to vhom \
they would show the sealed trial exhibit in this case, o

: , Attached for your information is a memorandum con-
taining pertinent background information concerning Dr. Linschitz
<« @8 well as other information pertinent ¢o his connection with

" the Sobell ease. A copy of this memorandum has been furnished
to Assistant United States Attorney Martin,

B Dr, Linschitz is currently on the faculty 'at Brandeis
University, Waltham, NMassachusetts. L

101-2483 44/;{4_ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED -
APLmab (&) DATE4[20/g) 81364 APAIT] I

. In connection with a motion for a new trial Sobell's
attorneys requested that a sketch of the atomic bomb prepared
by David Greenglass which was introduced at the Rosenberg-Sobell
trial and impounded be réleased in order that it might be
examined by defense experts. The Government did mot oppose this
.'motion and this exhibit was released. Linschitz, scientist
formerly employed at the Los Alamos atomic bomb project, was
interviewed by Bureau Agents in 1951 at which time he advised
be knew Greenglass at Los Alamos. In an interview by an AEC
. official in 1951 Linschitz advised he had no doubt the Rosenbergs .
were guilty and in 1955 yevealed he had refused to sign an
affidavit for the Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg '/'
]

'

. case that Greenglass did not have sufficient knawledge to use
the utomt;on he obtiined about the atomic bomb, Ilin ¢ 2=

MAI e : g \ ’
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A, 28 U,S.C, 2255 affords the iden- ' ' <
tical grounds for relief from a - .o

%udgment of conviction as were
ormerly available by writ of B
~ -~ habeas corpus. B ~113

B. The use of testimony or documen- -
' . tary evidence known by the prose-.
cution to be false, fraudulent,

perjured or forged renders a con- - - |+
viction and sentence void for want o s
" of due process of law, =~ = . 20

. C, The prosecution ] wilful and de-
- . 1liberate suppression of evidence
impeaching its case and favorable
to defendant renders a conviction .
. and sentence void for want of duev‘

process of law. Lo 22
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False representations made to the

court by the prosecution in a crim-

inal proceeding render the convic- )
tion void for want of due process s
, . of law, : Lo 23
II, . The Alleiations Charging That the
.~ Prosecution Knowingly Used Perjured
.~ Evidence, Suppressed Evidence and .
.. Made Misrepresentations to the Court
. .and Jury Require That a Hearing Be : :
 Granted Pursuant to 28 U,S5.C. 2255 24
_III, The Ends of Justice Require That a E
. .Hearing be Granted Pursuant to 28 .
U.S.C. 2255. ’ .29
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Introductory Statement

-

._In-prepafiné this memorandum of points aéd authori-
ties; petitioner has not had the benefit-dﬁ any answefing pa~-i
'pers or memorandum for.réSpondent aﬁd, accordingly,‘résPect;
fully reserves the rigﬁt to submit additional memoranda if ]

he deeﬁs it necesséry.

Statement of the Case

On.May 9, 1966, petitionmer, puréuaﬁt to Title 28,
u.s.C. 32255, ﬁovéd for an evidentiary.hea;ing, and,:upon
the heaying, for an order vaéating and sgtEing aside the
sentence and judgment of conviétion on the_gfounds that his
conviction was unjustly and illegally procured, in violation
of the Constitution and laws ofhfhe'Uhited States, in that-:
the prosecuting authorities, among other things, knowingly
created, contrived and used false, perjuriousitéstimony
and evidence, induced and allowed govefnment wiﬁnesseé to
give false testimony, suppressed“evidénce which would have
aided §etitioner, 1mpéached'the prosecution's case and exy"
posed the-falsi;y thereof, and‘made false :epfesentations
'iij;to;the court. - o " | |

"f?;;- e On May 13, 1966, the return datg‘of the deresaid

et e w o

| motion, the attorneys forpetitiomer and respdndent:dﬁﬁéaréd

before Hon, Marvin E. ngnkél; United Séates District Judge,

L -~
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at which time petitioner's applicatisn for an evidentiary

*
hearing was set down ‘for June 20, 1966 -,

Petitioner is presently detained in the United.
States Penitentiary at Lewisburg, Pa,, and has been continu-

ously in federal custody since August of 1950,

Prior Proceedings

On January 31, 1951, an indictment nas returned
against petitioner'charging in a single count that he had
conspired with others to transmit to the Union of Soviet
Socialist Republics "documents, writings, sketches, notes
and information relating to the’ nationdl defense of the oy
United States", all in violation of Title 50 'U,S, C.,§34.7

Petitioner, together w1th co-defendants Julius and
Ethel Rosenberg, was subsequently tried in this district .
before a judge and jury. Omn April 5, 1951, following his -

conviction, a sentence of thirty years was imposed upon him

pursuant to the wartime provisions of the statute,

ent's request, petitioner's motion to be brought to New
York, New York to inspect certain material, was granted,
Because of this, the numerous required consultations between
.him and his counsel resulted in a necessary revision .of the
time schedule previously established L ‘ %fix

§3] Repealed June 25, 1948, c. 645, 521 ‘62 Stat. 862, eff.
ep
u.s.C.

2/ After the settin§ of this date by the court at respond- A
o

tember 1, 1948, now covered by 56792 and 2388, Title 18,'

ceurpyer "?".'?"’,"." e, e camet

.
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On February 25, 1952, the United States Court of

RERYS:

i: < Appeals for the Second Circuit, one judge dissenting, affirmed: .
ft;the Judgment of conviction. 195 F, ,2d -583, 609-611. A sub-
|l sequent petition for a writ of certlorari was denied by the
’United States Supreme Court on November 17, 1952, 344 U.S5.838,
'889 Since his conviction, petitioner has 1nstitut¢d
several collateral proceedings pursuant to Rule 35 of the
Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure and 28 U,S.C., 2255, 1In
|

none of these was a single issue in the within petition

raised, presented or litigated, Moreover, petitioner was
never granted an evidentiary hearing in connection with any

such application, S E f_'

The Theo;xiof the Prosecutign

The theory of the government's case was. that a
| singie large conspiracy to commit espionage existed for the
purspose of transmitting classified information to the Soviet

‘_ gGreengléss, Harfy Gold, former Soviet Vice-Consu1~Anatoli A, ~

was to.serve as the sole courier between Yakovlev, Fuchs
‘:L,ézand the Greenglasses., At petitioner’s.trial, Gold, as an -
;;obvious stand-in for Fuchs, testified freely as to hi; éourier"

function with him in order to lend credence to his false

i . . G
N AL TR FEL s TR P LN T L """"""'.‘"f"-‘“""""i’-"'.'-: .._:.,\.-._,,._q S
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55}tciaim of an aileged_meeting with David and Ruth Greenglass

in Albuquerque, New Mexico, on June 3, 1945, at which time

‘

mission to Yakovlev.

"The Present Motion

The present motion and supporting papers charge
that: - ' - '

| 1. The prosecution knowingly, wilfully and
1ntentiona11y introduced false and perjured testimony and
false; fraudulent end forged documentary evidence to estab-
lish that Harry Gold was present in Albtluerque, N.M,“on -
June 3, 1945, In 8o doing the prosecution well knew that
ﬁarry Gold was not in Albuquerque on the aforementioned

date and did not there meet with David and Ruth Qreengiass._

2. The prosecution knowingly, wilfully and

this false testimony and. would have disclosed its knowledge
of the.falsity of the evidence. Among other things, 1;.
suppressed 1ts contrivance'of false evidence eventusllf
| presented at’ the trial by Harry Gold. ' o

| '3.f The prosecution knowingly, wilfully end
"1ntentionslly, and with knowledge that Harry Gold was an
i.ecknowledged and proven pathological liar, concealed same
from the court and Jury and unqualifiedly :epresented and

vouched for his complete credibility. .

he supposedly received atomic bomb data from them for trans-

1ntentionally suppressed evidence which would have impeached

i ... . e

-
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'_Albuquerque, N.M,, on June 3, 1945, was as follows.

" printed Transcrlpt of Record.

- &4, The prosecution_knowingly{ wilfully and
1ntentiona11y created and contrived the aforesaid false, per-
jurious testimony and false, fraudulent and forged documen-
tary evidence to conform to the confession of Dr.Klaus Fuchs,
who, in January of 1950, had confessed and subsequently
pleaded guilty to having violated the British Official’ Se-
crets Act by transmitting theoretical ‘data relsting to atomic
energy to the Soviet Union. _ ‘ |

+ 5. The prosecution, in order ‘(a) to prevent

petitloner and his co-defendants from ever viewing the

original of;a crucial government~ex§ibit‘(hereinafterkrefer-
red tdfes Exhibit 16) and (b). to pré@ nt the exposure

of its fraud and forgery in connection therewith, .arranged
for its. totally premature and unorthodox disposal and de-
struction shortly after‘petitioner's ‘trial and long prior

: >

to the argument of his appeal.

The Facts

' The substance of the false testimony of .Harry Gold
as to the alleged meeting with David and Ruth Greenglass in

1. Some time 4in May of 1945, Yakovlev 1n- .
" structed Gold to see Greenglass. He gave -
. Gold .an onionskin paper bearing the-name
and address of Greenglass which also had .

typed thereon the words "Recognition
signal. I come from Julius.” %R 822) */

®7 ALl references are to the designated page or pages of the

N - B e i v Ame e o\ eee s e —s ==
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> viously cut and shaped by Greenglass dur-|

S

,1 {10.

T

At the same time he was given a piece of

- cardboard which appeared to have been cut

from a packaged food product in an odd
shape, and was told that Greenglass would
have the matching portion thereof.(R.822)

- He was alsosgiven an' envelope allegedly

00 and was instructed to

containin
%c to Greenglass (R, 822),

transmit

He identified a purported reproduction of
the cardboard side of a food package pre-

ing the course of the trial as similar to
the one purportedlK given to him by
Yakovlev in 1945 (R, 823)., . -

After allegedly visitin§ Dr, Fuchs in
Santa Fe on June 2, 1945, he left by bus
for Albuquerque
he visited the éreenglasses' residence
but failed to find them at home (R. 824).

He spent the nighti:n,the hallway of a
rooming house and in the early morning of
June 3, 1945, registered under his own o

.. name at the Hotel Hilton. Thereafter, at

approximately 8:30 a.,m. he returned to

'the Greenglass residence (R, 825). -

- Gold there stated to Green§1ass, "I came

[sic] from Julius" (R, 825

He next brought out his cardboard. piece
and ‘matched it with that produced by ‘

.~ ‘Greenglass (R, 825).

Gold then identified himself as "Dave
from Pittsburgh" (R, 826). 7 - - -

After introducing Gold to his wife, ,
Greenglass told him “that he had not ex-.
pected me right on that day, but that -
nevertheless he would have the material
on the atom bomb ready for me that after-
noon" (R, 826). T '

When Mrs.:Greenglasé‘went into. the kitche;

to prepare some food, Gold gave Green- .
Q%aggéshe envelope containing the $500

B o - i --.:‘t:,? ....'.:._.:.?..,._.:.‘?.-_‘.—3:.;?.,...‘,-_- -

3

and, at 8:30 that evening,
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Gold was instructed to return to the
Greenglass residence at "3:00 or 4:00
o'clock in the afternoon" to receive the
atomic bomb information. Before leaving
he was told by Mrs, Greenglass that she
had spoken to Julius "just before she

?ﬁé éggg New York to come to Albuquerque"

" 13, This meeting took "about 15 minutes"
‘ (R, 827). : .

14, Gold returned at about 3:00 o'clock, re-

- mation on the atom bomb" from Geenglass
. who informed him that he expected a fur-
lough around Christmas time and "if I
wished to get in touch with him then I

~Julius, and he gave me the telephone .
number of Julius in New York City."

A : (R, 827),
e ot 15. Immediately after tﬁ‘l visit, which took
A . : %Rgiggggs, Gold left'..lbuquerque by rail

> 16, The material which he had received from
Greenglass, consisting of *three or four
handwritten pages plus a couple of
sketches", he gave to Yakovlev at a pre-
. arranged meetinf in Brooklgn on the even-
ing of June 5, 1945 (R, 829), T

AT Fraud

_ The theme of the‘fraud connecting,Fuchs'with‘Gold

jand Gold with Greenglass and thereby imp;icatipgltﬁe'Rosené |
[bergs and petitiomer, :gsCedjand depended upon the.fraudglegp
laim of thé above»Junev3rd meéting.. Its importaﬁcé is under-
‘" iscored by the stress laid thereon by fhe proqecutprfgh h;s

'isummation And, the jﬁdge relying thereon, in his charge. See

L .

could do so by calling his brother-in-law

&davoo¥
1OuIX,
P~

ceived an envelope containing "the infor-|
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| Petition, Paragraphs 15-17. In part, this fraud was‘meni- |

.;:-'ik fested as follows. o "sé: e m,:_;_‘

S

1.. Ihe Fg;ged Hotel Hiltgg Rggistration Card

, . In order to establish the false fact that
] Gold had registered at the Hotel Hilton on the morning of -
Jung 3, 1945, respondent introduced Exhibit 16, a suppbsed

photostatic copy of sn alleged original Albuquerque Hilton

" || xeglstration card

T e

v

At the time of the introduction of Exhibit
.A= 16, respondentdkgew that this document had, at its inducement

', and suggestion, been falsely created and contrived by it and e

I

those active in concert therewith

.o b. Notwithstanding this knowledge, respondent

D R i PR

’ registration took place at 12f36 p.m,

S T LT s . to his testimony-et the trial was:
: - - - already en route to New York for a

s - —— -

on June 4, 1945, when Gold, according . s
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pre-arranged meeting with Yakovlev.

(2) Exhibit 16 contains absolutelg no
identifying initials of any FBI agent,
in marked and- significant- contrast
to every other exhibit obtained by
the FBI and introduced into evidence
at the trial and in contradiction to
uniform identification procedures em~
ployed by that agency.

(3) [Exhibit 16 contains no date of receipt
- [ by FBI agents, in marked and signifi-
cant contrast to every other exhibit
obtained by the FBI and introduced
into evidence at the trial, and in
contradiction to uniform identifica- |.
tion procedures employed by that agen-

cy'

i - (4) The original of Exhibit 16 was alleg-| = - - .
S ' edly returned by the Department of - '
Justice to the Hotel Hilton shortly S
after petitioner's trial and long be-
fore his apgeal was ever argved in
the United States Court of ..ppeals
for the Second Circuit. :

(5) The original of another alleged Hotel >
Hilton registration card in the name | -
of Harry Eold, not used at the trial,
was retained by the Department of = .
Justice for nine years after the trial,
and then destroyed "in the normal - |
gggzse'of operations" on February 11,

(6) Mrs. Elizabeth McCarthy, & handwriting®
. and document expert who regularly . .l
examines questioned documents for the
- Boston and Massachusetts State Police,
has stated, as would any such expert, ;
that "it is difficult in a case of
this kind for a document expert to -
arrive at a definite, conclusive opin-

ion from a study of xhotostats or '
photographs alone, detailed micro-;| .

.scopic study of the originals-is neces-

~. . . -~ sary before a final opinion-can be
% -t - reached." The incredible destruction
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et of the original of Exhibit 16 of it~
I . self establishes the prosecution's
d N - knowledge of its spurious nature and,

that the common law maxim of .contra

spoliatorem omnia Qraesumuntur was
. evolved over the centurles.

2, The Misrepresentation and Concealment

gs to Harry Gold
Moreover, with full knowle_dge that Harry Gold

was an acknowledged and proven pathological liar, respondent
. offered him as its.main and indispensable witness, represent-
ing and vouching for his complete credibility., In so doing,
it concealed from the court -and jux§ thaté '
F a. It had felt compelled to submit him for
.psychiatric observation and testing.. . ‘ .

b. He had testified inopen court that he had

llied before a federal grand jury. _
3 : - ¢. He had admitted to his attorneys:

. - : '?? ‘1 : (1) that he had lied before another grand
cel T T : Jury and, ~

.(2) that he had for years woven a series
of complete fantasies about a non-
existent family. _ o
d, He had in pre-trial statements made to

2 | nie attorneys, given information wholly inconsistent or at

;"?: variance with his eventually anticipated testimony at the .
) trial, o D -

i R
. .
.
. .
.

.. ﬁe~had been subjected'te untold heurs of

et e tmav . a4 ot e

[P S,

in any event, raises-a presumption as
‘a matter of law of its forged nature, |-
It is to cover situations of this sort] .
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“f;f preparation with and 1ndu¢emeﬁt Syﬂrespondent'and fho;e act-
"jf; “1ng in concert therewith, during which time his ultimate
ii"testiﬁony was -evolved and contrived., His atﬁorneys only re-
| ceived the product of this preparation as it evolved and ch

1 chaﬁged; hence requiring him £p<fe1ate his stéry to éhem £Yom

' no;és.bfevtously drawn in conjunction with this process.
3. fonelusion

In its totality, the aque new evidence, ob-
| tained since the trial, clearly and conclusively entitled
petitioner at the very least tq'an evidentiary hea;ing,;here-
on. | |
f_f .1?.{ 'f o Statutes Involved

M ”~

"1§1t19 28, U,S,C,, §2255, provides in relevant part

§2255, Federal custody: remediés.on_mofion

attacking sentence,

A prisoner in custody under sentence of
a court established by Act of Congress claiming
the right to be released upon the ground that the
sentence was imposed in violation of -the Consti- .
tution or laws of the United States, or that the

. Court was without jurisdiction to impose such

gsentence, or that the sentence was in excess of
the maximum authorized by law, or is otherwise.
subject to collateral attack, may move the court
which imposed the sentence to vacate, set ‘aside
or correct the sentence. =

P B TR Y I S e

S
(4

. A . A motion for such relief may be made at

-
-

" of the case conclusively show that the prisoner is
_entitled to no relief, the court shall cause .

. Unless the motion and the files and records

S T =ii-
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.-+ notice thereof to be served upon the United States
- attorney, grant a promﬁt hearing thereon, deter-
mine the issues and make findings of fact and con-
clusions of law with respect thereto. If the court
... % . finds that the judgment was rendered without juris-
. i diction, or that the sentence imposed was not.
‘wi.: - . authorized by law or otherwise open to collateral
* attack, or that there has been such a denial or
infringement of the constitutional rights of the .
prisoner as to render the judgment vulnerable to
collateral attack, the court shall vacate and set .
- the judgment aside and shall discharge the prisoner’
¢ oy resentence him or grant a new trial or correct
the sentence as may appear appropriate.

A court ﬁay entertain and determine such motion °
without requiring the production of the prisoner
at the hearing. . '

. The sentencing court shall not be required to
entertain a second or successive motion for simi-
- -lar relief on behalf of the same prisoner, . ‘

. An appeal may be taken to the Court of Appeals
: I from the order entered on the motion as from a

.. final judgment on application for a writ of habeas
. COYpus., ) , . o

- - Points and Authorities

I, The Substantive Grounds.for Relief Set
Forth in the Present Petition Are Author- g

zed 28 U,S,C, 225 :

‘ At the outset, counsel wish to maﬂeii; éuite.,
A I plain that the issue béfqre this court is not the ultima;e'
s facts bué‘petitionerts unqualified right to.an evideﬁtiary |
, hearing. 'Peéi:ioner'h innoceﬁée (whiph he ﬁas steadfé;:lyA
;; maintained) or guilt as ;o{tbelcha:ges against_hiﬁ!aQr.éyen.
. ‘tﬁe ﬁrbbabilitiqs of his e#entgal success or fallg;éiih pf¢v-

'g'ﬁhe-truéh:of the facthgl'allegatipna.coanined'tn'thts
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" | motion are totally 1rre1e0ant,;o the matter at hand., The

" sole question before this court is whether, according to 28
u.s. C 2255, "the mot:i.on and the files and records of the
| case gonclugively s‘now that [he] is entitled to no relief....|
(emphasis supplied) Clearly, from the new facts presented ‘
i by him, this esnnot be held to be the case. S

o v A, 28 U,S.C. 2255 affords the identical
S : S - grounds for relief from a judgment
I IS :, et of conviction as were formerly available

by writ of habeas corpus,.
L ’ . _ B - It is now clear that a motion under 2255

18 exactly commensurate with that previously available to.
! fedqral .pr.tsoners by 'way of habeas corpus. . For all p~ictical
purposes the motion and the wri.t are one and the same, Ug;ggé

i United States, 270 F,2d 921; - Longsdorf The Federal Hgbeasﬁ
| Corpus Acts, Original and Amended, 13 F.R.D, 407 424 (1953)
Thus, in eonsidering pecitioner's right

} to' an evidentiary hearing, we must, ‘as Mr, Just:ice Brennan

| reminded us in Fay v. Noia, 372 u.s, 391, "bear . in wind the

. J extraordinary prestige of the ‘great writ, habeag m g]_
. aubilciendum, -in Anglo-American jurisprudence. 't:he most g
celebrated writ 1n the English law',’ 3 Blackstone Commmentar- | o
. ,' - | des, 1929" As the majority put 1t:. . ol ,"{’f;‘-,s R S

Y
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. "It is no accident that habeas ecorpus
" has time and again played a central role in
i~ -.. ! - national crises, wherein the claims of order and
~i-51 . of liberty clash most acutely, not only in England
- .0L % 4in the 17th century, but also in America from
. ., our very beginnings, and today. Although in form
;Y ..-: F. the great writ is simply a mode of procedure, its
0w =7 "history is inextricably intertwined with the
s b ﬁrowth of fundamental rights of personal liberty.
‘+,, . For its function has been to provide a prompt -
and efficacious remedy for whatever society
S Tue . 0 deems to be intolerable restraints, Its root
" 7: 7 . principle is that in a civilized soclety, govern-

for a man's imprisonment: 4if the imprisonment
cannot be shown to conform with the fundamental
. requlrements of law, the individual is entitled
b to his immediate release. Thus there is nothin
- mnovel in the fact that today habeas corpus in the
- - federal courts provides a mode for the redress of

.-+ process is precisely its historic office."
. _ ' (at p 402)

In discussing some of the arguments raised against

o | the Supremg Court's cdnsis;ent holding in habeas corpus cases
?that'federal court ju;isdicfioh'is conferred by the allega-

;  § fion of an unconstitutional festraint gﬁd‘is not defeated by
ianything that may or may not have ogcur:éd in the state court
| -fproceeqings, Mr, Justice’Brenhén'réﬁe:fed specificaily to the
. fright to a hearing, Hishlénguage desefves g:eaé considera-

'qupigéqéfar as the presgﬁtlgéplication is péncerneé; L

"A number of arguments are advanced against

>~ who forfeits his opportunity to vindicate federal
ERREN defenses in the state court has been given all
e Yl S0 the process that is constitutionally due him, - .
i 7 i o7 and hence is not restrained contrary to the &on-

- otema s ROl iyl v stitution,  But this wholly concelves the scope
i et w7 - of due process of law which comprehends not only

denials of due process of law. Vindication of due

ment must always be accountable to the judiciary |

. -
et e ot o v aCnnesh S+ - e o o
' .

P

- this conclusion. One, which concedes the breadth S
* of federal habeas power, is that a state prisoner|
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(at p. 427)

. In order to -eliminate the "batking and filling" 3%
‘[ which it had found so objectionable in federal habeas corpus,

| £rom the field of motions under §2255, the court; five weeks
| after its landmark opinion in Noia, decided Sanders v. United
' States, supra. In that case, 1n§olving a third such motion,
the court expressly held that the remedy provided by §2255

| was exactly commensurate with that previously available by

federal habeas corpus,

“”:r:yy“;-,;I "As we said just last Term ‘it conclusively
" A appears from the historic context in which §2255
‘was enacted that the legislation was intended

simply to provide the sentencing court ‘a remedy
exact y commensurate with that which had previous
K been available by habeas corpus-in the court o
t e district where the prisoner was confined.'!
United States, 368 U,S, 424 427 82 S .Ctj,

= AT, 7 LoEd. 24 d17e (at’p, 14)-

R

In deciding Sanders, the Court 1aid down a series
| of criteria relatihg to the breadth, use and'ﬁonction-of 2255
;-é wmotions. 1In addition to.its “exoctly coﬁmensurote" status . |
| with federal habeas corpus, they are as follows. .
(l) res jgdicata is 1napplicable to 2255 pro~
‘;'fcoedlngs.t

(2) no controlllng welght -may be- gtvcn-to the'v

e

| denlal of a prlor 2255 applicatlon unless the- aame ground

| 7 F.axz- Nois, fuprs, at l»12

v . OF S WP ; Y B e S &
oy O g :
. - Aw0d! ’ . 3202
o] ‘ h’/"‘ . .{ovax
I LN . - . . . .-
£ ' ' C
s, - 1

.ruiffx:' the right to be heérd but also a number-of ex- .| .
LAt t procedur 1 rights ...." (emphasis supplied)
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preqented in a:aubsequen.t application was determined ad\{erse-
ly to applicant after a hearing on the merits,

I (3) doubts as to whether two grounds of succes
eive 2255 applications are different or the same should be

i teeolved in favor of applicant,

| cations for 2255 relief, the presentation of a new ground

| or one that hae never before been litigated on the merits '

| in a new appli.cation clearly entitles an epplicant to. an

O evidentiary hearing, o ‘ ' _

| | ‘ (5) in seeicing to avoid an evidentiary hear-
1 :I.ng, the government has the burden of showing that there has
been an abuse of the motion remedy by the applicant.

(6) the sentencing court cannot, when facts

' ' are p.resent.ed in a 2255 mot;on which are -outsi.de.-the :e'cord,

o) deny it on the ground that the files and records of the case

7'+ #conclusively showed that an appncant y&as entitled to no
relief, | ) S o

(7) The sentencing court has no power to deny
a 2255 motion without an evidenti.ary heari.ng unless ‘the al-
legations areso clearly £r1volous as to-be deemed .an abuse
of the remedy, or they can be conclusively determined from

tbe files and records of the case°

therein- Marchese v. United States, 304 F 2d 154 vacated and

(4) not.vi.thstanding the number of prior- appli-‘

emanded,_sm_u.S._lm _Bone v-.niss.d_ss_etzh 305 F, 722

See also, _gg_g_ggn Ve n;tgd Stgggg 331 F 182 and é.ages cited"
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B vacated aund remanded 374 U, S 503; Harth Ve United States,

o 330 F. 198; Upited States ex rel Smith v, Baldi, 344 U.S.
':ﬁ 561 (dissentipg opinion); Haier v, United States, 334'F.24

§ 441; Stone v. United States, 58 F. 503; cf Malgne v. United
f §;_§g§ 299 F,2d 254, cert. den, 371 U,S, 863,

As has been indicatedAebove and documented'inh

significant factual grounds to form a sufficient legal basis
;; fer granting the relief. sought by the applicant. In Sanders,
‘| Mr, Justice Brennan, in discussing the Court's definition

| of the ‘word or term "ground” stated as follows:

O vo1un:§§£i§§§?§§§1o§h5a§°2§$?§%:3 nggvigeige

against is a distinct ground for federal
collateral relief," :

(at P. 16)
.Can .it be legitime_tely,or logically denied that the
| admission 6f a forged document in evidence is any less a

"distinct ground for £edera1 eollaterai relief" than that of

| of course, to answer it, L _
In;ugch;broda v. United State ’ 368 u.s. 487

: guilty to two charges.of bank robbery by‘the pgomiees of the

R prosecutor as to the‘lengtﬁs of the sentences that ﬁoﬁld 551

1 imposed upen‘hih._ The motion.was denied by the eentencing
'§ court without a hearing (184 F Supp. 881) and effirmed

o
-~ -‘...'.35-:,7?.«' Ay v e w—

| '! petitiener'a moving papers, he hes presented numerous new and|

Treteny

.
bt & a0 4

an 1nvoluntary eonfession? Merely to raise the question, 13,

petltioner's motion alleged that he had been 1nduced to plead’
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i mex gurjam, by :the Cquft of Appeals for the Sixth Clréﬁit, | .
f.;‘iz {280 F,2d 379). In vacating and remanding, the_Sup;eme(Court

by cieaf}y stated that fhe failure to‘grant a hearing on "on,
'i controverted issues of fact" was at the heart of its decision}
N In Mx.'Justice Stewart's words: |

."This was not a case where the issues raised by
the motion were conclusively determined either the
motion itself or by the 'files and records' in the
trial court., The factual allegations contained in .

. the petitioner's motion and affidavit, ... related
primarily to purported occurrences outside the court-
room and upon which the record could therefore case
no real light, Nor were the circumstances alleged of
a kind that the district judge could completely resolve

_ gy diawing upon his own personal knowledge or recol-

. dection, ' ' ' i

- "We cannot agree with the government that a heare
'+, .4ng in this case would be futile because of the ap-
“ - 'parent lack of any eye-witnesses to the occurrences
- . alleged, other than the petitioner himself and the
~ assistant United States attorney. The peitioner's
motion and affidavit contain charges which are de- "
tailed and specific, It is not unreasonable to sup-
gose that many of the material allegations can either
_be corroborated or disproved by the visitors' records
of the county jail where the petitioner was.confined,
the mail records of the penitentiary to which he was
. sent and other such sources,  'Not by the pleadings
.. . and the affidavits but by the whale of the testimony -
' "must it be determined whether the petitioner has car-
. -ried his burden of proof and shown his right to a dis-
charge. The government's contention that“-his allega-
. tions are improbable and unbelievable cannot serve -
- » - to deny him an opportunity to support them by evidence)
< . On this record it is his right to be heard. '° -
' Walker v, Johnston, 312 U,S; 275, at 287, 61 Si¢ Ct.
574,579, L A
' ok ok ok ok ok Kk

. ~"There will always be marginal cases, and this

" . case is not far from the line. But the specific and
detailed factual assertions of the petitioner, while -
improbable, cannot at this. juncture be said to be

weoaees P sme mnw..a.- 7--: T R oo T ID NP W g - Cm e st mpatess faeme ,..(.."‘.v- R il AR R LT L
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= . incredible, 1If the allegations are true the -
"= .} ~-. -~ petitiomer is clearly entitled to relief. Accordingly
- .74 - we think the function of 28 U,S.C.A, §2255, can be
B T served in this case only by affording the hearing
IR which its provisions require"
s - - " (at 495-496)

CIn tgne Ve United States,sugra, a 2255 motion was

’ filed by the petitioner based upon the ground that he was

| not mentally competent at the time of his plea and. sentencing
|

i Subsequent to the filing of this motionm, the’district court

| entered an order denying it without an evidentiary hearing

on the ground that the record conclnsively showed ;hat'
appellant was entitled to no relief," (gt 505) Petitioner
then filed other 2255 motions each raising the‘same ground

and each being denied in turn as a successive motion for

| for a full evidentiary hearing, the Ninth Circuit held that .
| the lower court had erred in denying petitioner's first Wo-
| tion without a hearing on the ground that his competency to

|
|
i'ﬁimiler reliefiﬁnder the statute. In reversing and remanding
|
l
I
!
|
| stand trial was not reviewable by motion under §2255,

i

' As the court put it: :
T S "The petition presents a substant1a1 factual
issue going
' " . which appellant mazy be denied his liberty for the
greater pact of his l1ife, Since we_have concluced

. o - T mMeoew merscccme o - - - - e - - -
= o -e;-- :...:' SSEVEnCsE <=s ':::‘--:2:: 2 o=is

issue on its cerics, ws téiisve -- as the Eistrict
- - court would doubtless have agreed had ‘it shared our

view of the law -- that the ends of justice would

be cerved by reaching the merits of that 1ssue."_.c

(at 508) 3

i
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2] In his motion petitioner has made substantial factu51 a11ega-
] tions, which, if true, go directly, to use.the phraseology of
7] the Ninth Circuit, "to the integrity of the judgment" under

. ‘liberty for a substantial number of years., The facts he
' |preaents are new -~ they are significant ~- and they are out-

! side the record. The Sanders criteria patently apply.

’-B; B; The use of testimony or documentary
’ - evidence known by the prosecution
to be false, fraudulent, perjured
. or forged renders a conviction and
sentence void for want of due pro-

‘s .~ gess of law,

c '7“ . There is not a remote shadow of a doubt

that proof of any of these factual allegations would conclu-

oy ‘.
Y KRR

‘e

sively entitle petitionet'to a vacation of his sentence. In
a long, unbroken series of decisions from Mooney v. Holohan,

394 U,S, 163, to the present:time, the Supfeme_COurt has.

‘ lateral attack. The knowing use by the prosecution of false
,,jsnd perjured testimony snd/o:.forged exhibits subjects any
conviction and sentence to coilatefal attack requiring the

£

.f vacsting of ths original sentence and judgment. ;fzii,;.

' . wThat requirement [due process: “of law],
. in safeguarding the liberty of a citizen -~ =
against deprivation through the action of the _
state, . embodies the fundamental conceptions

'which he has been denied and will in the future be denied his. '

consistently affirmed and reaffirmed the principle that a con-|

: viction and sentence which rest upon a’violation of a prison- y

. . - " .
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of justice which lie at the base of our e¢ivil and

litical institutions., Hebert v. Louisiana, 272

.S. 312, 316, 317 ***, It is a requirement that
cannot be deemed to be satisfied by mere notice

through the pretense of a trial which in truth is
. but used as a means of depriving a defendant of
liberty through a deliberate deception of court
and jury by the presentation of testimony known
to be perjured. Such a contrivance by a state -
to procure the conviction and imprisonment of a
defendant is as inconsistent with the rudimentary
demands of justice as is the obtaining of a like
-result by intimidation." o

Mooney v. Holohan, ra; at' 112)
See also, Brown'v: Mississippi, 297 U,S, 278; Hysler v,
| Florida, 315 U.S. 411; Ex parte Hawk, 321 U.S, 114; White
v. Reagan, 324 U.S. 760; Hawk v. Olson, 326 U,S. 271; Burke
. Georgia, 338 U.S. 941; Upited States v. Havman, 342 U.S,

<

1 198 F.2d 199; Casebeer v. Hudspeth, 121-F.2d,§14;'gnltgd'
States v. Kaplan, 101 F. Supp. 7. &/ R

’ The.importance of tﬁis pfinciplé to the.prese;Qa;
tion of an ordered system of 1§w wﬁs iﬁcisi%ely stated by
Mr, Justice FtankfurferAiﬁ,ﬂgglég‘v;iFlgrida,_ uf;h, at 413:j

*The guides for decision are clear, If a
state, whether by the active conduct or the con-
nivance of the prosecution, obtains a conviction
through the use of perjured testimony, it violates
civilized gtandards for the trial of guilt or in-
nocence and thereby deprives an accused of liberty

" - -without due process of law,". ST

e

<

The rule of Mooney v, Holohan, supra, applies, of ‘course
| to the knowing use of perjured testimony 1npg federal-court

i States, 198 F, 2d 199 (C.A, 10); Casebeer v, Hudspeth, 121 F,
: ’ » T_TE_H R ’

and hearing, if a state has contrived a conviction |

| 205; Price v. Johnston, 344 U.S. 266; Ryles v. United States,

as well as in a state court, See for example Ryles v, United

F].T;_Unitgg Statgg AV. ‘ Kgpla;;, . 101Fo supp.7. . o) .
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C. The prosecution's wilful and deliberate
’ - suppression of evidence impeaching its .
case and favorable to defendant renders

a conviction and sentence void for want of

- due process of law,

A Y

The prosecution's suppression of evidence_

impeaching its case and favorable to petitioner equally,

renders a conviction and sentence void for want of due proces

of law. This charge, if sustained at a hearing, would, of
course, subject a conviction and sentence to successful '
collateral attack, See Pyle v, Kansas, 317 U,S, 213, where
Mr. Justice Murphy held that allegations of 1
. - "deliberate suppression by those same authorities
-+~ of evidence favorable to la defendant] * * *
~ sufficiently charge a deprivation of rights

‘ ranteed by the federal Constitution, and,

f proven, would entitle [him] to release from'

his present custody.”
See also, ;ggggx'v. Holohan, and cases cited, supra; United_
States ex rel Almeida v. Bald;, 195 F.24 815, cert, den.'345
U.s. U.s. 904, :

In Kyle v. United State » 297 F.,2d 507 (1961) a

second application under §2255 by a prisoner who ‘had been

convicted of a consoiracy to violate the mail fraud laws was

l denied by the eentencing court without an evidentiary hearing'

tgf appeal, had served his sentence, e motion by the government .

% to dismise the appeal as moot was denied. See 288 F.2d 440, 2

r The basie of the second 2255 application was the government's{
, N

”“f§  Despite the féetuhat the applicant before the argument of the
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~ili alleged guppression or loss of certain'correspbndeqcé which
j‘petitiongr claimed to haQe turned over to it. This claim

' ->w‘;had been asserted on petitioner's appeal and Bgd constituted

"fone'ground of his first 2255 proceeding, ' S

of)

. In rébersing, Circuit Judge Friendly stated that: -

" ... a hearing ought to have been granted ....
[T)rue, the hearing might show that the government
had merely been negligent, perhaps not even that, but
it might also show considerably more. Hence it would"
be premature to consider whether if the testimony were
to show only negligence in the handling of material
evidence, petitioner would be entitled to relief under
§2255 as Consolidated Laundries held a defendant to
be on a motion for a mew trial," X/ .. B

s
382; Woollomes v. Heinze, 198 F. 2d 577 (9th Cir.); In re

! .

D, False representations made to the
court by the prosecution in a crim-
" inal proceeding render the convic-
tion void for want of due process -

of law,

Furthermore, charges that the prosecution
made . false represeﬁtgtioé to ﬁhe'couftjin the . course of fhe
.otiginal proceedings égainst petitionef,_if'susthined, would
| certainly render a oonviction.and penégnce void fbr wént of
.dué prbéess.éf lﬁw..'uggggxmv; Holohan, aﬁd'casés citéd, _
1f-“]ﬁn£§, Misreﬁ?esentations tova_gouré by a p;bsecutiﬁg offi-

-

o %/ United States‘§. Cbnso11dated Laundries Corg,;i291 F.2d |.

| 563, Znd Cix, 1961. .

agoolV .
ouIX

ee also, United States ex rel Montgomery v. Ragen, 86'F.Supp._

Curtis, 123 F. 2d 936; Robinson y,. Johaston, 50 F. Supp. 774,
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éial offend against the vefy heart of a system of 1qpartia1

'_fggi;aministration of justice. As the Supfeme Court has pointed
“;jkout’in Berger v. Unitéd States , 295 U.S. 78, at 88: 

"The Unitéd States attorney is the representa-
tive not of an ordinary party to a controversy, but
of a sovereignty whose obligation to govern impar-

- tlally is as compelling as its obligation to govern -’
at all; and whose interest, therefore, in a criminal
prosecution is not that it shall win a case but that
Justice shall be done. As such he is in a peculiar
and very definite sense the servant of the law, the
two-fold aim of which is that guilt shall not escape
‘or innocence suffer. He may prosecute with earnest-

" ness and vigor -- indeed he should do so.. But, while
he may strike hard blows, he is not at liberty to
.strike foul ones. It is as much his duty to.refrain

_from improper methods calculated to produce a wrong-

- ful conviction as it is to use every legitﬁgfte
means to bring about a just one." S

See &lsoy, Smith v. United States, 223 F,2d 750(5th Cir.,,);
Hazel-Atlas Glass Co. v. Hartford-Empire Co., 332 U,S, 238;
Meéarggh « United States, 352 U,S, 1,

II, The Allegations Charging That the
Prosecution Knowingly Used Perjured
. Evidence, Suppressed Evidence and
_ Made Misrepresentations to the Court -
and Jury Require That a Hearing be

Granted Pursuant to 28 U,S,C, 7255,

! ‘Since Sanders, it is, as has been 1hdicgtéd."

.abovg, the clear and unequivocal intent pf the‘Uniﬁed States
‘ ¢3supteme Court to make motions‘under'§2255 ihg,exéct equivay
i lent of applicafions for_writs’ofhhabeas corpus. If, as the
{ Court stated in Fay v. ﬁﬁig, sﬁzﬁgt ‘"Habeas ﬁﬁs ;§811£$l°
| to remedy any kind of gobernmgétal féstraint 6ontrary%£6 g

ifundamental laﬁ,? petitioner is certq;niy en;itlgd'té a
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-] hearing on the serious and significgnt factuai allegations
‘ﬁ'ﬁﬁhde by him in his moving pgpers. Since he would,‘withont'
a shadow of a doubt, have been afforded such a hearing if he

had proceeded by way of habeas corpus prior'to the enactment

v
RSP

of §2255, he cannot be denied one because he has utilized

the only equivalent'procedure presently available to him,
. In Sanders, the Supreme Court reiterated that an.
applicant invoking §2255 was entitled to the "same rights"

| as a habeas corpus applicant, "Indeed, if he was subject

' " to any substantial procedural hurdles which made his remedy
i under §2255 less swift and imperative than federal habeas
corpus, the gravest constitutional doubts would be engendered, -

as the Courc in Hayman %/ implicitly recognized " (at 14)

In the insLant situation, there is no reason in
| logic or law not to afford him such an evidentiary hearing.

There can be no doubt that, nnder countless decisions of the

. £ederal courts, the asseztion of legolly eufficient allega-f
tions wnich raise issues of fact require ﬁhat a hearing be

granted, Q.Qmmmalsh_of_f_’emmﬂmia_ex_r.el_mmv. N
Q._a_ggg 350 us 116; Hawk v. __ngg 326 u.s. 271; _x_p_g_ﬁ_g

- e
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| gaw 321 v, S 1145 p xl ' Kansas, supra; Smith v, United
States, supra; United States v. Rutkin, 212 F, 2d 641; United!

States ex rel Almeida v, Baldi, supra; Egeatley v. United
States, 198 F, 24 325 Davis v, United States, 210 F, 2d 118'

: jkﬂgx,v. Johnston, 316 U.S, 101; Smith v. O'Grady, 312 U,S,
329; Hgglgxbv. United States, 230 F, 2d 110; Mays v, United
States, 216 F, 2d 186; McKlnnex \3 United States, 208 F, 2d '
844; Winhoven v, United States, 201 F, 2d 174; Martin v, - o
United States, 199 F, 2d 279; Unlted States v{ Wantland,

199 F, 24 237; Clark v. United States, 19 ¥, 24 528; United

States v. Pa 11a,190 F. 2d 445; Martzg v. United States,‘
176 P 2d 609; Garrison v, Unlted States, 154 F, 2d 107;

Hall v. Johnston, 91 F 2d 363; United States v. Morgan,
202 F. 2a 67; united States v. ‘Bisciotts, 199 F, 2d 603;

. Haxgood v. United States, 127 P Supp. 485; -Buono v, Uhited o

States, 126 F Supp. 644; United States v. Bradford, 122 F, -

Supp. 915' United States V. DiMartini 118 F Supp. 601°

323 F. 2d 418; Burns v, United States, 321 F._2d.803, Yates
v.”United States,‘316 F. 2d 718; United States v. Cannon,

o 310 F 2d 841 Morse V. United States 304 F, 2d 876; United

BN §tates v. Thom s, 291 F. 2d 478; Frand v, United States, 289

Ale. 2d 693; mi1y v. United States, 236 F, Supp. 155- Hgmbx v,

United States, 217 F, Supp. 318' MbDonald v. ggited States,"

Putnam_v. United States, 337 F. 24 313; Mbrse V. United States

341 P 2d 378; Berry v. United States; 338 F.. Zd 605, cert,
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. 2% “f denied, 85 S.Ct, 1099,.380 U.S. 959, 13 L,Ed, 2d 975;
" || Desmond v, United States, 333 F, 2d 378, on remand 345 F. 2d

225; Doyle v. United States,336 F, 2d 640;_Perry v. United
States, 332 F, 2d 369; Waugaman v. United States, 331 F. 2d
189; Gill v, United States, 330 F, 2d 241; Pike v, ygg;gg
States, 330 F, 2d 53; Romero v, United States, 327 F, 2d 71i;
Olive v, United States, 327 F, 2d 646, ¢ef:; den'd 84 é;éc.
1653,377 @isf 971, 12 L.Ed, 2d 740; United States v, Hill,
319 F, '2d’653' Green v. United States, 83-S.,Ct, 948, 372 U,S.
951, 9 L. Ed, 2d 976, on Temand 219 F, Supp., 750, aff'd 334
F. 2d 733, cert. denied 85 S,Ct. 1345, 380 U,S, 980, 14 L, Ed
|l 2743 ?ﬁlani v. United States, 304 F. 2d 627; United States v,
Jones, 197 F, Supp. 421, aff'd 297 F, 2d 835,

No court can conclusively resolve the impact f - N\
of false evidence on a jury.A For this reason, a'eourt'nill
not weigh the extent of prejudice when a prosecutor knowingly,
wilfully and intentionally uses false evidence. As stated in
Coggins v, O'Brien, 188 F, 2d 130 139 (C A, 1) |

'k % % the burden is’ not on the . petitioner .
to show a probability that in the jury's -
deliberations the pergured evidence tipped
the scales in favor of conviction, If the:
prosecutor is not content to rely on. the un-
tainted evidence, and chooses to ‘button u
the case by the known use of per jured test S
mony, an ensuing conviction cannot stand, and i
‘there is no occasion to speculate upon. what. e
the 3u ry would have done without the per-

~ Jured testimony before it." . . .’

1
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7 in Stein v; People of fhe State of New Qork, 346 U, S, 156,
205; stated: A 4 | ‘

has made knowing use of perjured testimony to
convict an accused, Mooney v, Holohan, 294 -
U, S, 103 * % * : Hysler v, State of Florida,
318'u,8] 411 % % ¥ Pyle v. State of Kansas,
317 U,S,. 213 * * % - It has never been
thought necessary to attempt to weed the
gerjured testimony from theé non-perjured

or the purpose of determining the degree of
. prejudice wgich resulted," - s

: £ : . .
|| See also Pyle v, Kansas, 317 U,S, 213,

COﬁmenting‘on this principle, Mr, Justice Douglas,

:“A similar rule prevails whéreAthe~prosecuti6n '
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habeas corpus (and necessarlly §2255) "is one of the precious

The Ends of Justice Require That a .
Hearing be Granted Pursuant to 28
u,s.c, 2255,

According to the United States Supreme Court,

heritages of Anglo-American civilization," Fay v. Noia,

supra, at 441,

In all candor, can it be reasonably said

that petitioner, who has spent more than fifteen years in a.

variety of fed

eral prisons ranging from maximum-security Al-

catraz to Lewisburg, where he is presently confined, has not

raised factual issues at the very least worthy of a hearing?

If the purpese of -federal collateral procedures'is to deter-

'mine'tﬁe truth, minimally he should be given the opportunity

that 1is readily available to less notoriousvfederal prisoners

to present evidence as to the truth of their allegations,

The

fact that he is a political prisoner and that
— .

an evidentiary hearing might prove distasteful to all con-

cerned should play no'part in the determination of this

application,

If the integrity of the courts and .the admin-

‘istration of justice on a wholly impartial basis is to be

maintained inviolate, then this court has no alternative but

,'_j‘; to grant the requested evidentiary hearing. Ag Mr, Justice
R Black pointed

out in In re Murchison. 349 U.S. 136 (1955)

~ "But to perform its high function in the .ff
best way 'justice must satisfy the agpear- .

ance of justice'. gfgtt v. United States,

348 U,S, 11,14"

AN ~..M,.-r W aTemy, R
o

B e

i B i U PE - Ol VNS i S e oSy R LR R L
b - h o d At b it BBt <
. : 3 g

i vt
-

[P R

ey e A e

S e Wy e ¢y




It is high time that the government stops running

| away ftom an evidentiary hearing in this celebrated case,

f If it has nothing to hide, then it should welcome the

opportunity to answer petitxoner's serious charges in a free

ana open American forum, Its opposition on at least six .

| prior occasions to such a hearing is highly susceptible of

being interpreted as an admission of the fear of ultimate
revelation. ' . -

- Obviously this is not simply a case affecting a
single individual, but one going to the very heart of our
demoeracy. If there is the slightest consideretion given to
the hgture of the crime of which petitioner has.béen convict-
ed,.ﬁhen we stand in grave danger‘of sullying and possibly
destroying our Constitution. - As far as this Coure.is con-
cerned, petitioner must be treated as eny ether abplicen;
of a less controversial nafufe would ‘be treated. ‘To fail to
do so would be to disserve the “ends of Justice" which, the
Supreme Court has recently reminded us is the ultimate test
which "cannot be too finally particularized.' Landers v.
United Stateg, at 17. _' S T

" Petitioner has presented a wealth of facts which

‘;‘; afe comcededly de hors the record and which raise the most
E :'cruciel fecCual-questions. ‘For example, fhe deecrmction‘or
:ii; its relinquishment by the Departmenc of Justice of the ‘

; original Exhibic -16 shorcly after the trial and vell before

-309
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the argument of petitioner's appeel,'raises the most serious
and searching doubts as to its authenticity., Moreover, it @
brings into play the question as to whether the ggvernment
may release from its control'crucialfdocumentary evidence
which it has presented in a criminal trial before the judg-
ment therein becomes final, - ' : .

"But putting that coﬂsideration aside for the moment, i
there is no doubt that the circumstances of the disposition
of Exhibit 16 fairly shout for an explanation on the part
of the government in even more compelling fashion than'its u

alleged suppression or loss of certain correspondence in .

in Sgpaers, with respect to 2255 motions, "The federal judge
clearly has the power -- and if the ends of Justice demand,
the duty -- to reach the merits ... we are confident that
this power will be soundly applied." - (at 18-19)

In accordance with the ideals of American justice,
the demands of due process and the need for great care in
criminal collateral procedure" (Sanders v. United States, "
Bupra, at 22)petitioner should be granted a.hesring. It
1s.particu1ar1y true in this case thetttbe ability of our"”‘
courts to recognize and.undo ﬁrong, a characteristic of our
democratic tradition, will do great service to our nation
and further enhance the prestige of our courts. As .Mr. :

Justice Frankfurter has pointed out: 1. S '15','
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" WPerfection may not be demanded of law, but
the capacity to counteract inevitable, though
rare, frailties i1s the mark of a civilized egal
mechanism, ' c ,

"Our heritage reguires that questions concerning
‘the corruption of justice be brought .to the
attention of the courts, where they will be accord-
ed the most careful scrutiny with all the protec-
tions of a judicial hearing. The fullest litiga-
tion of such questions -- and counsel shares the
natural revulstions of their implication -- is in
thf highest traditions of the bar and the courts,"

A_ghll evidentiary‘hearing, at which petitioher'
will be put to his proof, will be in the best interests of

all concernéb. If he fails to sustain the very‘serious charge
’ %4 '

he makes, his contention will fall. But if he prevails,

" Justite wifl require that his conviction be vacated. In

either event, our democracy will have proved once more that

it is not afraid of the truth gnd that it wholeheartedly

subscribes to the ideals and principles expresSeé in its :

Constitution and proclaimed by 1tszlawfui representatives.,
' The Supreme Court has stgted that: |

¥... the untainted administration of justice is

certainly one of the most cherished aspects of .
~ our institutions. Its observance is one of our = ‘-
_ groudest boasts ... therefore, fastidious regard

or the honor of the administration of justice

"requires the Court to make certain that the

doing of iustice be made so manifest that only

irrational or perverse claims of its disregard

can be asserted.” Mesarosh v. United States,

- gupra, at 13, ‘ L . e

© Our nation cannot tolerate any man's conviction

based upon £fraud. The strength and vitality of our cpuhcry

and its responsib}e role,infthe.worid req@ire the repudiaﬁiorﬁ'
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of conduct inimical to the impartial administtatioﬁ‘df

_jﬁstice._ As Mr, Chief Justice wgrren has put 15:4;5

#The dignity of the United States Government
cannot permit the conviction of any person on tainted
. testimony ... the government of a strong and free.
nation.does not need convictions based upon such
_.testimony. It.cannot afford to abide with them."

Mésarosﬁ v. United States,Sgupra,sat-1Q.zt 17

CONCLUSION

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that
petitioner be granted an evidentiary hearing as prdvided
for in 28 U,S.C, 2255, '

R

S e T

Respectfully submitted, |

ARTHUR KINOY E
WILLIAM M, KUNSTLER®
511 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York

MARSHALL PERLIN
36 West 44th St,
New York, New York

MALCOLM SHARP o . ) .

University of New Mexico . e
Law School

Albuquerque, New Mexico"
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San Francisco, Calif,
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UNITED STATES RNMENT ~
1l - Mr. Deloach
Memorandum 1 - Nr. Delo
iy ' 1 - Mr, Sullivan
=_ 7'70 _: Mr, W. C, Bullivaf] . DATE: 6/16/66

A v, 1. 2 Sy —
a0 AL INFORMATION CONTAINED ﬁ/}%‘
SUNECT: MORTON BORELL _  WEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED | % .

FS?IONAGE - RUSSIA DIE\TE _‘l@l-&j-—BYMT

?ﬂ{ This is an informative memorandum,

The above subject is presently serving a 20-yea
‘sentence for his conviction in the Julius Rosenberg espion¥g
conspiracy case., 8ince his conviction in 1951, efforts have
been made on numerous occasions to effect his release on
various grounds with no success.

' £ sB8ubject has a motion pending before the United States
District Court, Bouthern District of New York, under Title 28,
United Stateés Code, Section 2255, to set aside his conviction
on the grounds it was obtained because the prosecution knowing-
ly used perjured testimony and forged documents, and suppressed
evidence which would have proven his innocence. He has
‘requasted-the court to hold an evidentiary hearing on his
claims, The court is expected to hear the arguments in con-
nection with this request on June 20, 1966,

New York Office has furnished the Bureau a copy of
\ the brief filed by Sobell's attorneys in support of his request
for an evidentiary hearing. This brief in substance claims
that the testimony of Harry Gold as to his alleged meeting with
David and Ruth Greenglass in Albuquerque, New Mexico, on
June 3, 1945, was knowingly false and that the photostatic copy
of the Hotel Hilton registration card introduced by the pros-
ecution to corroborate Gold’s presence in Albuquerque had been
falsely created and contrived by the prosecution and those
active in concert therewith. 8Sobell has claimed the falsity of
the registration card is established by the fact that the date
stamp of the hotel on the reverse side of this card showed the
‘| registration to have taken place at 12:36 p.m., June 4, 1945,
.when Gold, according to his testimony at the trial, was already
“‘on route to New York for a prearranged meeting with his Soviet

= superior, Bobell has further claimed t is case contained
" absolutely no identifying initials of Q{gwm; % ﬁé
id 3 —

- " % of receipt by FBI Agents which was in contra _
s - ddentification procedures employed by that Agency. 8obell
: points out t the original registration card was al}eggg,}yzg 160
' returned YWe Department of Justice to the Hotel Hilton .
T shortly the trial and long bef?;? the appeal inuthis case.

QSWAE"’ 36}9931,- con'r'}vmn-ovzn W
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ﬁemorandum W. A, Branigan to W, C, Sullivan
RE: MORTON SOBELL
' ‘'101-2483

Sobell has further claimed that the Governmnet was -
-~ 2fully aware that Gold was an acknowledged and proven patho-
~"2-" logical liar but nevertheless vouched for his complete
40 - credibility.

\ Sobell has further claimed that the prosecution
knowingly and wilfully created the forged document mentioned
above and contrived the perjurious testimony of Gold to con~
form to the confession of Dr. Klaus Fuchs made in January,
1950, to British authorities.,

n. The facts are that Gold's registration card of
June 3, 1945, was obtained by our Albuquerque Office from
Fletcher L., Brumit, Manager of the Hotel Hilton and forwarded
to the Bureau by letter dated Jun& 7, 1950, Our Albuquerque
Office had asked Brumit about the discrepancy in the dates in
view of the June 4 time stamp thereon and he stated that all
the registration cards .received in the hotel on June 3, 1945,
vere_stamped June 4, - He was of the opinion through a
mechanical error the time and date stamp machine erroneously
set the date for June 4 rather than June 3, In the letter
our Albuquerque Office advised that Mr, Brumit had initialed
the card and wanted it returned as the hotel preferred to
retain it and would produce it in response to a subpoena.
This was done. The original was not used at the trial inasmuch
as the United States Attorney had obtained the consent of
defense counsel Emanuel Bloch to admit a photostatic copy of
this card without objection., It was admitted as Government
exhibit 16 and read to the jury. The original registration
card was subsequently destroyed by the hotel in the regular
course of business.

l The argument of Sobell is, of course,_without

CE—, Gh—— qu—— Vmere——

the Southern District of New York have been previously made

The Department and the United States Attorney of
awvare of the above facts,

-

With respect to Sobell's claim that the prosecution
knew that Gold was a pathological liar and still vouched for
his complete credibility, this, of course, is specious. The
credibility of a witness is for the jury to decide,. Further, our
. <. {investigation in this case corroborated the truth of Gold's story.
%z ACTION: None, For information,
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-84) - ‘ 0 . L ! ) .

F B1
Date. 6/27/65
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(Type in plaintext or code)

i ,On'-;6/27/66 a.t vsDC, SDNY .Governneni: was g:l.van
untﬂ '{/il/66 to.serve its: reply $0 “sub ect's motion,™
Attorney for subject given until 7/15/ tyr‘ ‘

_ _.,57/25/ , ow set for argument, of 1nc:i;:!.cns. :.? e ¢ B
" Buresu 1111 be a.dvised of aevelopnents.

AL !NFORMAT!ON CONTAINED
HERFJN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
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FD-38 (Rev, 5-22-64)
T ARy -

.

FBI
Date:

6/28/66

{ Type in plmruexl or code) A
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o e el N B e S———
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.

”’ a.ttorney
. :examination made &f. defendant, -and you. need have no fear as to .
his nental aitua.tion v;lnthors c:Lte 4tra.nscr1pt or GOI.D'a ‘

..at sehntencing of HARRY GOLD at USDC, !hila.delphia on 12/7/50.

e .

T have brought on metions wnder Section 2255, UG in effort be
BT R

| mrommon CONTINED, ..

" HEREN, IS UNCLASSIFIED 1=
| Daruﬁmlsa_ﬁamgm

tellYairtel 6/27/66 O e g
; !'or :mtomtion of Philadelphia, sub;lect'l tttnqneys

L

-

:Motions, a.ttack eredibility of_ o

"—_dd- 1,%;,‘*& 14;*- EVAN ‘—'\r-ﬁ.é ,.ﬁ-;,- e "h " :ﬂ«::'.'h, e N r‘b_-.w .2

- - Iétion papers allege that GOLD was submitted by
Govetnment to psychiatric examination. This allegation is
apparently based on quotation from statement by Judge MC GRANERY

“The quotation as set forth in Chapter 13 of _the book. "Imr:lta.t:l.c;n
- to a.n Inquent" by VALTER a.nd )!IBIAN Bm rea.ds* ; :
) 2 ._4‘, .?. TS »' ,q - T e
BTN Cgudge ic emmr ‘assured nmn.ron (eom's*
4‘that among other things we did have a psychiatric B
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- QFTIONAL fOMM NO. 19 * 019-19¢ ‘3
MAY J943 ETION

@A O8N, 880. ¥O. 27

UNITED STATES RNMENT £ \;%EZ
: .Memorandum l - Mr, DeLoach A Y2V

; 1l « Mr, Sullivan Calishan

. ’ 1 - nro 'iCk Felt

i Gale

. TO :Mr. W. C. 8u11:lva.$ pate: 7/1/66 ?&1?%7

Tavel

I

S 1l- Mr, BM1m Trotter
nou uro 'o ‘o Bmi@ 1 - Mr. lee ;::;;Soom -

- Hg Gandy
ALL INFORMATION comumk -

Wﬁf :zgzgmgﬂf%uss,ggaz i T R

‘ This memorandum recommends that a letter from the

attorneys for Morton Sobell, convicted espionage agent, request-
ing information concerning the Bureau's procedure regarding '
handling of documentary evidence for use in trials be referred

to the Internal Security Division, Department of Justice, for

a reply since this deals with a motion which has been made by
S8obell's attorneys to set aside his conviction,

BACKGROUND : '

Sobell is currently serving a 30-year sentence in

. connection with his conviction in the Julius Rosenberg espionage
conspiracy case, He was convicted in 1951, He now has a motion
pending before the United States District Court, Southern District
of New York to set aside his conviction on the grounds that it
‘'was_obtained when the prosecution used perjured testimony and
forged documents.

CURRENT BEQUEST'

By letter dated June 29, 1966, William M. Kunstler
of the firm of Kunstler, Kunstler and Kinoy, attorneys for
Sobell, requested that they be furnished with a copy of the
standard operating procedures with reference to the receipt of
documentary evidence procured by the Bureau for potential use
in criminal trials and the preservation and eventual disposition
thereof. The letter stated that if no copy of standards is
available, a summary would be appreciated. )

This probably refers to the registration card of 0//4'/

Harry Gold at the Hotel Hilton, Albuquerque, on June 3, 1945,

A photostat of this card was introduced at the trial to

substantiate the testimony of Gold that he was in Albuquerque

_.on that date which is the date of his meeting with David

?:Greengluss. The tard has a handwritten date of June 3 on the

face and a time stamp date of June 4 on the reverse side, Based

jon this, Sobell is claiming the card is a forgery. . We did

o determine in 1950 that all the cards for June 3 had & date stamp of
June 4 on the back due to nechan:lcal a:l.:l.ure of uchineh %

$This case has been the sduﬁect o numerous appeals
e .

Bn?lé re 7- 6 -q§C-u v‘b’
the most recent of which yas deniedujséthe U. s.

H
s
2
i
¥

!
s

!E!EQQ’E?£ CONTINUED-OVER
-2483
[

Bupreme Court 6/17/63.
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Memorandum W, A, Branigan to W, C. Sullivan
RE: MORTON SOBELL ‘ _ -
101-2483 :

x

T We obtained this registration card from the Hotel

- Hilton on June 6, 1950, forwarded it to the FBI Laboratory

-. for handwriting examination and returmed it to the hotel on

% June 20, 1950, This was done in response to a request of the

. "hotel manager, Fletcher L. Brumit, who stated that he preferred

" to retain the card and would produce it in response to a

subpoena, On March 14, 1951, the card was again obtained by
the Albuquerque Office and forwarded to New York for possible
use in the trial, The defense counsel agreed to the intro-
duction ©# a photostat and this original card was never
:l_n_'{,l;edme « It was returned to the Albuquerque Office in
July, 1951, and returned to the hotel on August 4, 1951.

The Manual of Rules and Regulations, Part II, Section 8,
Paragraph E, captioned "Retention of Property" states in sub-
stance that property acquired or needed as evidence but not
introduced in court as such is to be retained until the case
is concluded by (1) a guilty plea, (2) a guilty jury verdict
when time for appeal has lapged and (3) an appeal has been
disposed of. Thereafter, the United States Attorney should be
requested to obtain a court order disposing of the property.
,Also, property which has been acquired and not needed as evidence
must“be returned to the owner as soon as possible.

'OBSERVATIONS:

- Since this letter pertains to a case in which a motion
is pending, it is believed it should be referred to the Internal
Security Division., The Internal Security Division will be
advised of our rules and it will be requested that our rules
not be set out in these hearings,if possible, inasmuch as this
card was not used in evidence and was actually retained by the
hotel, .

ACTION:

o There are attached (1) a terse letter to Kunstler,
Kunstler and Kinoy advising that their letter has been referred
to the Internal Security Division and (2) a letter to the .
Internal Security Division enclosing a copy of the letter from
the attorneys and our reply thereto and also advising of the
Bureau's rules pertaining to the retention of documentary
evidence, This letter also requests that, if possible, the
Bureau'’s rules not be made a matter of record in this proceeding.

T o v " — = Mt
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KUNSTLER KUNSTLER & KINOY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
811 FIFTH AVENUE

NEW YORK,N.Y. 10017

WILLIAM M. KUNSTLER MURRAY HILL 2-8317 ) CABLE ADDRESS

. MICHAEL J. RUNSTLER : “KANDKLEX"
¢ ANTHUR KINOY

| STRVEN . HYMAN

x't’ g i

June 29, 1966

o 10 -

J. Edgar Hoover, Director of
Federal Bureau of Investigation

Department of Justice

Washington, D. C. : u)
Re: Morton Sobell

Dear Sir:

4 It would be appreciated if you would forward

- to this office a copy, if available, of gour standard
operating procedures with reference to the receipt of
.documentary evidence procured by Kour agency for poten-

+ _ “"tial use in criminal trials and the preservation and

eventual disposition thereof. If no copy is available
but there are written or unwritten standards, instruc-
tions or procedures relating to the above, we would be
grateful for a summary thereof.

Befanee of various matters relating to the
above named person, presently pending in the United
States District Court for the Southern District of New
York, an immediate reply would bﬁ/appreciated

ALL INFORMAT&« sgg?trnmnm é‘;ry truly er
HEREIN IS UN -. (
DATE 4{=0/gBY 294_&611 ’M"Ex-l 13 Unss WATR

William M.’Knnstler

WMK: bkf

/0| —2 83" b

ummwA -
,(,ul— G Yeagly 7-ti0é Jpu:mAE —_—

GPL Ay - 7-)"6G¢

L.t funstle M gﬁ.’

, 26 -6 - JPL.MAS /-HA




- T
“
B Y
'

Cans SRS

mégmromfm. 10§ comum

X M%Mhm

b

ﬁ\al‘%r'"‘»‘-’;’a"« PR

h mmnfcmdu hmndm:- l,
‘ Wmntruryls ‘1966, Iheoyurhturu =
ma. 1966, rumuuuue-nuduuunu

. _ Borton Sobell, “hlhuntormtoﬁ.hhml
mty umummtumm ’

]
k)
T 4

Y SRR

-

'.I'»,'
A

el

“
..\-' ‘ o 3 '
P Shel ” .

_ NOtY IMEVIN-GiONN

preses .z;f:sfeemfv

WM%G 3

. 'E‘ ;1\§ r . .

st T e iu-uomm'. 8, inumto'. c. ﬁluvu ‘
eapticaed “Nortom lobon, l-ptmco lnuu, htod 'l/llu,
_pmmd)yk&znb. T o . ao

1 - New York (100%57158)fetnenresy, e l-E

e — JUL 6 1966 /{ }KW
. .“cm ) . . H ,.:._.:‘ - N
tillivan COMM-FB! '

;:"




. ._‘i T T T - " h
I 4 o
_ FD-38 (Rev, 5-22-64)
z ) N . - -
s ot ); -
% I E
, LS -
FBI
{, Dqt_e:

kY

- A o — s i

weses

(Type in plmruext or codel

e e et @ W G G U e e S G e -

)

: Xerox 60

m"- u.ttorn.y

ALL INFOR
: EREN 13

MATION
UNC

LASSlHED

) '.l;:'

ﬁcluod tor both ’the Bnruu and lov York 1- 8 U

copy of pages 1 and 133 of the sentencing proceedings
"for 1x3/7/50 under Criminal No. 15769 in -the case of ,- "United -
S8tates of America vs. HARRY m." and a copy of trnscript
ut lentenc:lu. .

. It is moted the proeoedim took puco on 12[7/50
and 12/0/50 with the actual sentence boiu i.-poud by Jndge
JAMES P, ,E GAIIBY on 13/9/50 ¥ -

& St Il tho nvhv ot th ontm yrocoodim page 133
,u'tho only one whére comment was made relative to any ..

-. psychiatric examination being made of the defendant by
Judge MC GRAMERY or uyou olse. .
.8 poychutri.c m-iution iwd boon -do

» "m D.

&
M R

Juig,w aimy stated

l. IIIIL‘I'OH. tn thc

rocudim of 13/7/50 made the statement that meither )c

‘mor his assistant, AUGUSTUS 8, BALLARD, Bsq., Bad any - -
qustioa as te m'- mtty -tron ;ho legal -undpout.
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a3 V. B, mlirict COurt. T
ed by 24 nun 3, TOASONT o 1/7/88 :

,? the following dnted 8/9/50 as pu-t of the ,pre-.entoncinz
"mutiption._conducud by

8. Probition oftice:

: .
--‘r -4--,.""“ ’j

2 Harry Gol.d !h:l.le nployed at the Heart s
tation, Division of Cardiology, Phnmlphu

Y _Genoral lo-pital, Philulolpm,

: =£' TAT ‘t\aﬁ-&f"&g ) Fpd s o
e Inis statement was signed by Dr. THOMAS MC MILLAN,
 Dr. SBAMUEL BELLET, Dr. JOHN R. URBACH, Dr. WILLIAM A. STEIGER
' and ‘Aiss DOROTHY BELL. This statement contained a remark to

. :.ho effect ﬂut GOLD shoved 20 htent or potent:l.ul p-ychopa.thic
es - B :

SR tue ulso contuiud Y npmto lottor tro- o

MUEL MG-D, I.D.. Mrectorr. lmrop.ychutr:lc D:lvuion,
.atficer, U, 8. District Court. Philadelphis, Pa.  dated -:
10/8/50, This letter contained & report of an onuution
-of HARRY GOLD at ‘the ‘House of Cwmtion. lolmbnrg, :

- ;,nmt.;-u.d by thmo ,rdorunu m co.pnluou. ;0 has .

M ty lt.‘lll %u

’o ty 3. mt i-She ‘watio “the i E
': “niolutionry with' muoum 980 ‘nﬂ
r-conutuity. repressed hestility, -Nis early history
-with economic difficulties and racial prcjmucol. poor

“seligious influence and a mother with early radical poutical
-ddeas = all have added to his imbalance. His famatic drive

when he thoucht he was right made him totauy obl.:lv:l.om of
cvorythinc.
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“37A Tovew bf the Philadelphia Office £ils on nmr
{ lects mo informatioa relative -to, uy p-ychutric 5
miuttu boug utordod GaLD ‘éi;i:_

3 »';n tho .Vllt the l. 8,7 £
to’ couult't;ho P. 8.:Attorney ia Phihdolphu, thu nttor has
-peen discussed with J. BHANE CRRAMER of the U. 8. Attornoy '-
. Office in Phihdolphia, who indicated he will be glad to .
,rdaur any nuutn.nce poniblo to the .U. 8, Attoruy ‘s anee
- in New !ork City. »
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
. FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

. o T
. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA {

: vﬁo.

HARRY GOLD; JOHN DOE allas’ t'

- * . W"JOmMN"; RICHARD aoz, ellas
I - WQAM® | IR It

 'Philadelphie, Pa., December T, 1950
Before HON, JAMES P. McGRANERY, J.

PRESENT CGERALD A. GIEESON, BSQ.,
- Unite@ States Attorney

JOHN D. M. HAMILTON, ESQ.,
end AUGUSTUS 8. BALLARD, ESQ.,
representing Herry Gold

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNGLASSIFIED —
DATE&ImIgj_Bvst_EqST/)w

fo/-5995-]62 2
ENCLOSURL

fem P . e el — -




IR R ‘0 | | .Q - 1ss
'z ' by both the Attorney General and Mr. Hoover.
- MR, MILLER: That is correct, sir.

THE COURT: an 1 agk you to oonve& to
' Director Hoover the comﬁeuﬂapion of the Court for a
. tremondous task well done. : | '

I had amy own privately oonducted inveatigation
made., I want to assure Mr., Hamilton that among other thlngs-
we did have & psychlatric exaamination made of the defendant,

and you need have no fear as to his mentallsituation;

.I do feel now that I would like to reflect

and will reflect on the summary and recommendations made.

I want to dlspose of the. mauter quick 1y, and

.
-
®
-
. .
’

“with your indulgence I will do it Saturday morning at
) eleyen o'clock. i %1ll pass formal eentence at that time.
L ' | MR. GLEESON: Could I eugzest any day but
.that, sir? ' - |
THE OOURT' I would not like to, I will tell
you why, 4r. Gleeson: I shall be away on Monday. I had _.

ay argument list set for Mondey and we postponed it from

Honday to Tuesday. I do not think we ought to delay this.
iR, GLEESON' Very good, air. .

© THE GOUBT° Ub wlll adjourn this until

8aturday morning at eleven o'clock.

cpm—a— o — T e
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"IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

‘UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : - Criminal
| ‘ve. : ' S
HEARRY GOLD; JOHN DOE allas : |

- “JOHN®; RICHARD ROE, alias -8 ' co
"SAM® ~ - . 'z No. 15769

Philadelphia, Pa., December 9, 1950.

Before HON. JAMES P. McORANERY, J.

-

. PRESENT: GRRALD A. GLEESON, ESQ.,

o 2 \ ﬂ&(‘,\/ . United States Attorney.

’ ' —l . . E
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED | 2080 b B e, G e,
/ ”Sepreggnting Harry Gold. = = .

Bl HEREN JS UNCLASSIFIED, -
DATEA]&@::__BYQQQ@ Ny

. kel

. ci e o

_ SENTENCE

. ; T . . a 1.
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